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Nemorandum from Hr. Sullivan to Hr. Belmont 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSIALD 

VfERNAL SECURITY R .• CUBA 

111
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George Hall (now ASAC, Baltimore) was responsible 
for reviewing all vouchers submitted by SIS.Agents from mid-1942 
until 1946. In addition, he lectured to each class of new 
SIS Agents during this period. He states be instructed the 
Agents to secure receipts for every expenditure including 
those to informants, to the fullest extent possible and in 
any event to fully account for each and every expenditure. 
That this vas done is attested by the research conducted by 
the Administrative Division in locating the vouchers submitted 
by Wade. Vr. Jackson of that division personally examined all 
of the vouchers and receipts submitted by fifty other SIS Agents 
and noted that the expenditures of funds by these Agents were 
properly accounted for in each instance. 

Heber Clegg (now ASAC, Salt Lake City) was Number One 
Han to C. U. Carson (now deceased) in the SIS Division and also 
recalled that payments to informants were handled in accordance 
with regulations in force in the domestic field. Clegg not 
only supervised operations at headquarters but also made actual 
inspection trips throughout Latin America and states that he 
and the other Inspectors made a point of looking into the 
expenditures made in connection with the informant program. 
He recalls that the Inspectors talkedwith each Agent whether 
undercover or on open assignment and discussed their informants 
and the payments they received making sure that the Bureau was 
receiving full value for the money that was being spent. 

Assistant Director Tavel recalls that Agents were 
required to submit regular expense accounts, that these were 
subjected to rigid examination and inspection and that it 
was necessary to account for every single expenditure that 
was made. 

SAs Nathan L. Ferris, Sam Papich, Sheldon Parks, and 
I Wade Knapp all of whom saw extensive SIS duty, fully support 

the foregoing statements. 

Wade's oun file contains a memorandum from C. H. Carson 
to Hr. Ladd, July 30, 1942, which states that Wade was given 
definite instructions in regard to the preparation of his 
expense vouchers. While Wade was still in training, an audit 
and inspection of SIS accounting methods was performed and they 
were found to be in order and correct, and a system of 90-day 
audits was established. 

I ) 



I 

Nemorapdum from Mr. Sullivan to fr. Belmont 
RE: MB HARVUY 0S4ALD 	 . 

INTERNAL SECURITY R - CUBA • 

• 

OBSERVATION: 

It is abundantly clear from the foregoing that we 
had controls in effect and that those controls were followed, 
even by Wade. While we cannot prevent future irresponsible 
and un4ustified statements, we believe we can refute them, too, 
by the detailed records which we have available. 

 

ACTION: 

For information. 
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FROM: 	SAC, NEW YORK (105-38431) 

SUBJECT: LEE HARVE72 OSWALD 
IS R - CUBA 

ReBuairtel to Dallas, 1/14/648  and Dallas airtel 
to Bureau, 2/5/64. 

Sent 	 IA 
cage 

4 

44 

Transmit the folloofing to 	  I (Type in plots toot or cods) 	 2 1, 

1 
Via 	i AIRTEL 

, 

t  
L  

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

For information of St. Louis, the late city edition 
of 11/30/63 of "The New York Times" contained an article on 
page ten entitled "Activities of Oswald Before the Death of_ 
President", described as "Special to the New York Times, 
Dallas, Nov. 29" that recounts in chronological order the 
activities of OSWALD up to and including 11/26/63. This  
article contained no by-line. The third paragraph states 
that on 9/26/63 OSWALD appeared at a store in Laredo, Texas.' . 
where employees reported he purchased $32 worth of clothing. 
Further, that FBI agents were in Laredo Monday through 	- . 
Wednesday (presumably 11/25 through 11/27/63) tracing his 
activities_ there because of a receipt from the store dated 
9/26 that was found among his belongings in Dallas after 
the assassination. 

(3)-Bureau (105-82555) (RM) 

2-St. Louis (RM) 

2-Dallas (100-10461) (RM) 	 c -r 
1-San Antonio (105-2909).(Info) (R14) R 
.-New York (105r38431) 
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Re Dallas airtel indicates that Dallas and San ::'.''.  
Antonio are unable to resolve the allegation in article - -.-,:-.-.•-%;;: ; -' 
outlined above and requests the NY0 through The New YorkL.,."4-i... r...;.,„:.= -- 
Times "_,to determine source of the allegations  and to.:-.-:---‘ ',o iliir:t.;.: . 
interview this source. 	, ,-. .4 ' ' 4,  .0- ' - , - • ..'.--.-- -:' .:- ''',-'-'-.;II  ;ge: ... 	__. 	 - ..  

-; 	• 	• 4 	-' • 	 k •• -'••,.. - . .r.,..--'.ft e•-‘. 

On 2/12/64, GRADWIN HILL, manager 'of the "Timeeit:̀::&':,;;„.; 
Los Angeles office presently sitting on the national desie_1"- 4,_...` - ,''.:.- 
at the "Times" in NYC, advised that he and four other "Vanes- 
writers were in Dallas on 11/29-30/63. He stated that be, .'.' --7 1.  . 
himself does not know who wrote the article but that it-.:-,:e.,,:.-is;C:-e,:,,' i... 
appears to be a composite of old news already known which;...- !!":,2<:-=--,..:-, '- 
appeared in prior editions. He stated•that the following:4 -...11 ..?-- -  
writers were with him in Dallas at the time: '-.•,,,,'„--.-i..;,: •- -;. :.;;...9:,- ..5". -:? .-. 

	

.. 	 •) 	-- 	' !:'.-: ''''' 	.': ---%- 14 -:-:,--,...1.1:4.', -,',.-1=-•-: " 1 JACK LANGGUTH, presently in- Dallas, Texas.....;1 1,--'-.- 3-.`:*."' 
2 D021 JANSON, presently in Tucson, Arizona sn --.-1 '!!`j..,„:_ - 

vacation but returning to his permanent post of the-"`Times" :',:;;--7-:---_ 
St. Louis, Mo. office on Monday, 2/17/64. • ';.: 	-4- .','",:',,,*•:-:ii: 

il JOE ',onus 	 ..... , presently in Chicago, Illinois i••  • ..., 	... 	.. 

	

9 	FRED POWLEDGE, presently in NYC.-=- -; .- ,,v--7 -- :- .-%::`::.--, --;`t i 	et," . 	: 	. 	.. 1,, ,...., I le 4.'. • 1  ' ''.:..• .24''' :: 4•'• 	7" 	' 
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- 	HILL advised that after
■ 
telephoning.  the various y.e-,: ,,:;'- ..:.,,ic . 	.-..-. et 	.......... . „.1, 

persons listed above, none of them can specifically recall'47:7-•:;,..:t.ig: 
who wrote the article. He stated that JANSON believes he ;:;.. - .';',„ -,:. ' 
c ould have written it, but will not be able to recall: for t :=7,1.-.4.,` 1.;:7,.-::  '.•,_ 
certain until he checks his notes at his office 'in St. Louis.'' -":::-: :.: 
On 2/13/64, HILL stated that JANSON could be reached in Tucson - -t;. :  
at AX 6-2358, but he was told that the FBI would contact him :;-,:-..,_,".. 

• (JANSON) in St. Louis on 2/17/64 where he can refer to his notes. ., 
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Er. LOUIS  

At St. Louis Mo. 
• 

I -' ,i.- 	 Contact JANSON re above and thereafter set out leads 
. 	.. to have the allegation resolved at its principal source ,..5::. ,:.... • • 
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Date: 2/13/64 

Transmit t follow. ig in 	  
(Type is plain test or code) 

Via „c 	,IRTEL  
(Priority or Method of Hoiliss) 

I 
• 1 

3 

• 

4 

AIR MAIL 

a 

• 

TO 	DIRECTOR, FDI (105-82555) 

ppm. . SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) 
(.2 

14UBJECT: LEE HARVEY uSWALD, aka 
IS - R - CUBA 
00: Dallas 

Re Richmond airtel to Bureau 2/8/64, enclosing 
a letterhead memorandum setting forth background and 
interview with RIMERT PRESTON DICKINSON. 

Richmond is requested to submit the results 
contained in this letterhead memorandum in a report 
under the OSWALD caption. 

• 

3,  

) - Bureau 
2 - Richmond (105-3777) 
2 - Dallas 
Rl'G:gj 

' (7) 

/"- ;if)c.2 
EEC 	

de c. 
so FEB 14 1964 

' ; 
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Via 

-. 	• 

Transmit t e follov4r;g in 	  
(Type in plain text or code) 

AIR LAIL TEL 

TO 	: DIRECTOR, FEI (105-82555) 

FROM 	SAC, DALIAI %(100-10461) 

/ SUBJECT: I lEE BARVEi OSWALD, aka 
CUBA 

00: Dallas 

I 

P 

Dote: 2/13/64 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

4 

4 

4 

Re tureau airtel to Dallas 1/31/64, and Dallas 
airtel to Bureau 2/4/64, concerning Bureau instructions 
to Dallas to review photographs of each of the items of 
personal effects of OSWALD and prepare a listing for the 
Bureau containing certain information, 

Referenced Dallas airtel.4ted this project would 
be completed by 2/34/64. 

Three Agents have been assigned full time to 
this project and it is anticipated that it will be 
completed no later than 2/20/61...„ 

1.3 - Bureau 
4 	 2 - Dallas 

• RPG:gj 

A 

4 	 (5) 

ft 	• 

• /t).-- 32.2 S"- k-S"' 4161 
REC 5 : — 

• 

MB 14 19 
I 

. 	•-•.". 	- 

•1 .• 	1..- ••• ' 

	

•• 	 .• 	.4 • 
4 - 
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1/21/61; 	' 

Photograph 
irorl of cost 
photograrh of 

 
bareheaded ran standing 	

• 

le-lik' building (allegedly./..... , 
JOHN HOWARD BOWEN); and 4.,  

Photograph of van in zippered jacket and 7,  
heIPAt (allegedly Photograph of JOHN HO7 
SOWN).  

.?Bureau .? 	•• 	 1.tr,t1J 
/(1-Legat, MExico Cit /Info) 

• FEB 421964' 

. 	 c* rtb 
er ; 

• • 
APOOVOCI• 1 	 

2-Dallas (100-10161) - RN 
2-San Antonio (Fro. 12) - It* 
2-Birmingham (105.908) 
EBB:ela 

f•••1"'?"" " 

•	 

FD-31 Itlsv. 11.13.$11) 

sr' 

Trona t the following in 

Via 	A IRTEL  

4 
1 
1 

_ft. . 
"Kr•-... 

.1 .11,c, = -• • 

• I -Itz 
	rt 

1. • 	+--- - 

F BI 

Data: 2/11/64 
••■• 

(Type In plate test to *am) 

P.11tMATL 
(Prioriey or Yeti oil of )lloaing) 

• 

• 

TO: 

1 ROM: 

SUI3JECT: 

pirector, fill (105-82555) 

PiritirNam (105-908) (P) 

LEE HOVEY OSWA1.12/ 

•
••h:  • 	• 	"14..  
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•;-4 - 	 . 
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-Re Bureau airtel, 1/27/64; and Little Rock-.7,,=, 

Enrlosed herewith 10 San Antonio are two copiesi';':■=:.-.•..:-  
of the following iters: 

Inliantpolts airtel to Bureau, 1/28/64; '.:- ''':'''.-: -'. ,":.  . 

Bureau airtel to Indianapolis, 1/27/64* --' 	"''''  , 	,..,,4.71),,...0.-,.,, -•-• ...: 
1,!1 % * 	. "I . 	 - 

Legat, Mexiro City, cablegram to 

• •••• 
• -.0, 	A.. 

4. 	 Legat P4f±xico City cablegram t o Bureau - 
 

airfel, 2/4/64. 

each 

1/23/63; 
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..# 
BH 105-90R 	 - . 

• -re )(a 

••••■•••■■••■•• • 6  - •• 
Tor3RIAS PIRking a bus trip from Nuevo, Laredo,•-•:.;,%,:-... '. 

1.1exie..o City, j ,72r4w.. Septcrbe.r 26-27, 1963, and sat 
next to a young ran-  &lacy ibrd as 29 years of age, 5•811, 
150 pounds, thin blow.' hair, dark complexion, who appeared:; 
to be Mexican or. Puerto Rican. 'Ibis person went to 
soon after boarding the bus; and after lunch stop at Sabinas ....• 
Hidalgo, ilexinc, abovr perron moved to back of bus where.:.-  
hA recline.d on seat ani went to sleep. BOWEN claims 
not talk to abov'i per5.1n, anft not able to identify him 
as LEE HAPVEV OiWALn through iress photographs. •. 

137.1'EN stator hr= is acquainted with ALBERT 	BORNE8 :;.  
who is also a rut ist rtem.bej _gr_pikalonex_y_frota nada,am  
and while in Oalcaz.O7Mcxic___Jo in 1958, BOWEN misplaced  . 
identification pnr:Isria;1—duiing a census there borrowed.--  
IMPORNE's 	 parers. 	BOWEN claims he never, .  
.13iore or einnr uy.ed nArn of OSBOLNF. BOWEN observed 
photographs turnichil by reieienced airtel from Little..! 
Pock, and idcntitiol 'flan in iiont of castle-like building.;  
rw ALBIRT OSBUrsir, anA wan in zippered jacket and helmet::-.' 
as photograph of 	 tilkun about twenty years,ago.•t, 

B7rEN last saw 0:11301)NE at Railway Express Office 	- 
in Mexico City during Spring II 19(33 or 1962. Ile has 
heard that o::PoRvr. was in Mvxico during December,-  1963,r:  
and January, 1961, and 0:300PN13 reportedly returning 

• Canada, where hs play take up resider,ce near Vancouver.-.1% '-..:.";_, 
BOWEN dcscribed OF-BORNE scs bF.ing tbout his same size and 

• age, but, osEirmirE has noti3etable English or Scottish 	. 1-% • 
accent, 

• 
7' 14. 	 • 

!JOHN HOWADABOWEF,iWile Interviewed at Florence, -.7.-  
0100=3, Fe-0571;PM t31-1964:— He claims to be itinerant 
risFionary Haptist rrracher, at° has traveled extensivelY;;.., 
as such in the United States for about fifty years, and•_.;- r -': 
has—also Iravole.1 it, 14nxii,o during the past twenty years. :  
BOWLN claims he has sic-vet been a school teacher or traveled 
in any other foreign eountiy, other than Bermuda.  

i

• 	

." 
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BOWEN considers his residence at St. Anthony 	- 
Hotel, Laredo, Texas, and expects to be there about 	. 
February 15 through 17, 1964. BOWEN may have in Laredo 
bus_ticket receipt rv.tteting date above bus trip, and 
may have corrcspondervm from OSBORNE. 

1311 105-908 

Photograph and fingerprints of BOWEN were taken.. * 
on above occasion. 

	$ • . 

Setting out; of leads other than those below 
being left to discretion of the Dallas Division. Report,'_.. 
follows. 	 • , 

••-• 	 " • • • 

LEADS: 

SAN ANTONIO DIVISION 

At Laredo, Texas: 

; 
Arrange to contact JOHN HOWARD BOWEN at 

Anthony Hotel about February 15-17, 1964, and exhibit' 41%--  
to him photographs of subject LEE HARVEY OSWALD to J., 
.determine if he is identical to person riding with him :17.:' 
on above bus trip. . . 

A :+e- 
• L.:.! 	 I - 

Obtain from BOWEN nny available bus ticket 
receipt which would establish date and time of above' 
bus trip. 

0 

	

•• 
• 	 '4- 7.7.•'7 • 

. 	 • s. t. 1, , 	 ' .1. 	• 	."'‘)•,0 • 
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, 4 	1 	 it; 	• t; 	k.• 	• .11 4  
: 	• 

• Obtain from BOWEN any available correspondence 
he may have fro ALBEFT OSBORNE, and attempt to determine , - 
present whereabouts of OSBORNE. 

Check bus coe-pany records at Laredo, and 	'' 	_ 
Nuevo Laredo, Mexico, of all bus ocropanies furnishing 	. 
transportation to Mex1(-o city for roster of passengers • 
on ttip to YEXI.00 City on or about September 26, 1963,:..:; 
noting that POWYN olefin; he signed such a roster at 
Nuevo Laredo. 	 .  

• • 	• ' 
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PLAIN TEXT 

TO SAC SAN ANTONIO 7 _ 

MOH DIRECTOR nx REG  5 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS * ...CUBA.: 
• 

•tom  

2-14-64 

• 

• • — 	 t•-_ 

• -•* 

- - • 
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r 	1. 

.14 

RE A1R'FEL YEUSTARY 0111'0 LAST RE INTERVIEW OF ;MN HOWARD .  

• r 	••••• 
• • 	 • 	 • 	• • "06. • • 

• . 	. 

DR. AT  MRS. .101E1 MC FARLAM, ON FELRUARY TWELVE LAST 	 • 

POSITIVELY IDENTIFIW PHOTO OF ALusr OSBORNE TAKEN OCTOSER;:7-=,..--; 
, 	 e 

SIXTY THREE IN CONNrecriozi 1(1111 PASSFOICT-APPLIC.ATIONAS MAN Ng  
_ 

WAS U BUS TO MCXICO CITY SLPTEWER TIMMY 

NOTE 1lLiT OSBORNE WAS MANIiISTED ON QUOTE RED ARROW UNQUOTE '2%7'  

BUS AS DONIii, 

. • - 

SA IMAEDIAIELY REINTERNIEIT BMX AND PRESS RIM FOR PULL 
. 	 ?v.-tr.; •-•ke 

1DETAILS or .i'ERSIXIAL BACKGP,OUND. VOTE 	,.OSBORNE 

CATeADIAN PASSPORT MAIER FIVE EitSTI SIX ZERO-FIVE 11D SEVEN SEVEN 

k • " 

AT CANADIAN CONSULATE, HO. HE CLAIMED RESIDUUM YMC4, MONTREAL-  , 
r 

AND SAID HE WAS EN RWIE FROM CANALtA TO MEXICO CITY ON VACATION. - 

' NOTE THAT BOW1.11, AFTER ENIERING tEXICO AT NUEVO LARED0 SEPT-EWER 

i • 

• 

DaTp)s 

City 	
.1 rt 11 	r  

t  —21 Pir*ingbas (Enc.) 	 PAGE IWO 

Conrad 	 
b 	; 	 • 	• 	OM

'

d

l 

 c-"- 	,11c17-:.co City (Enc.) - NOTE PAM nO . 	e. S. DEPA 7  

Ca$• 	 )1! - Foreign LiaiS'on Vsk (ROUTE .THRU FOR R 

COPIES VE5TROY 	 . 	 • • 	• 

" 	_ 	
• 	 • 

FEB 1.8 	. 	. Tec-1, 	 4 1FR i 4 

a 	 NAIL ROOM U—J TELETYPE UNIT 

i • 

TWENTY SIX SIXTY TIM, LEFT MEXICO AT SAME POIN'  UNDM 'NAME 

BOIFEN OCTOBER Two SIXTY Timm, ONE DAY PRIOR 4A-  OStkI.Vs'  

• ,... 

EL 

'24,5TriZ'  

• • 

"II 	.1, 	. 	• 

re 
NOTE ;PAGE 

riREE 

ETY0E 	 4;. 

N  

• 
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4 E TO SAN ANTONIO 
LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

NOTE FOR LEGAL ATTACHE, MEXICO CITY: 

the man interviewed 1- -64 by your ,offica. 	 u"*4114-.-%•-• 

„ 14 • 
I 	. 	, 	 • • . • 

Enclosed is poto Albert Osborne taken Wni.963Is.,.this-.f:,'. 

. 	• 	•• 	, • 	. 	COM rain:CA3IP;i3-SEClid4 
' ',4• 4̀0t 	4. 

• FEB 4 1964iA 	4  • 
7; 

•• 

teTELETyPE .4: 

a. 2  

• 

4 RE APTAREPTTLY PROCEEDED ON TO NO WERE HE OBTAINED PASSPORT .". 

UNDER OSBORNE IDENTITY, OCTOBER TEN SIXTY num. 

s  • 'DEVELOP PULL FACTS RE BOWEN'S TRAVELS PROM SEPTEMBER' 
• 

TWEE TO DATE MD QUESTION HIM RE EIS ASSOCIATION WITH SUBJECT4i-:-. - 
t• 

DURING SEPTEMBER TWENTY SIX DASH worry SEVEN SIXTY THREE Dili 

• 

• 
2 

3. 

TRIP TO MEXICO CITY, BEARING IN /SIND COMERS OF DR. MARS, 	- 

MC FAJLAND AM PATRICIA WINSTON AND PA)ltA MUMFOR1). 7:PRESS RIM 

REASON FOR BIS USE OF DUAL IDENTITY AMP'S MISREPRESENTATION'-'7'"'.-': . • -. 
TO LEGAT JANUARY SEVEN LAST.' ASCERTAIN WHEN 11! RETURNED 

TEXIELUC.AN ATILT ARRIVAL MEXICO CITY SEPTEMBER TWENTY SEVJ SraY .  

THREE MD IF RE REMAINED MEXICO CITY PRIOR TO RETURNING ,TO RESIDENCE, 

DEVELOP FACTS AS TO PLACE OF RESIElliCE AND ACTIVITIES;-:.MEXICO CITY.' 
4.  

FINGERPRINTS AND 'Toro NOT RECED'ED TO DATE FROM BH. 	 ,--4.;%••• • 

I 
5 

4 

, 	. 
i COPIES OF TEL WITH PHOTOS ALIIER'T OSBORNE TAKEN OcTOBER SECIY 

1 	 • 	ri • 	 •,. 

NOTE FOR SAC, Bit: 

Enclosed is photo Albert Osborne taken October, 1963. 
Is this the John Howard Bowen interviewed by your office- 2-8-64? :-- 
Sutel Bureau and SA including advice as to date, when and bow 

• BOwenla fingerprints and photo dispatched to Bureau. 	. 

THREE TO EH, DL AND LEGAT, tEXICO CITY, BY MAIL. 	1 
, 

' 
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TILETYPE TO SAN ANTONIO . 

- s. 
v 

• • 3.•-: 	. , 	 4 „• 	• 

RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
- 

NOTE: Osborne-Bowen claims to be itinerant clergyman. Appears he is 
religious quack who has been soliciting funds for nonexistent 
mission In Mexico. He traveled with Oswald on 9-26 to Mexico'City-- 
by bus sitting next to him. He made comment en route that Oswald,... 
'seemed to have been to Mexico before. We interviewed him 1-7-64 
in Mexico as Osborne at which time he furnished false info -""v; 
re whereabouts of Bowen in US. On 2-8-64 BH interviewed him as :t3 
Bowen and he denied using dual identity and denied knowledge of 
Oswald during Mexican trip. This man is obviously Lying and now 
two other witnesses on bus have identified Osborne's picture as . 
the elderly man who sat next to Oswald wbo was manifested as.-.g4:%A.,. , 
Bowen. 
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t 	Reference Houston letter 2/3/64,  ,, ,e. ..cO.Py_;?! ......111412-  it!1_1-:,7..; - ), i --.i.  

Sttach-ed.- .. ' 	 :- 	. 

■ . 	, 	
. 	. 	 1•. 

I 1  • 
t .1 • 	 - The exhibita listed in nouston letter have deny=`,;,- 	y t -  - 4 , 

arbitrarily assigned " 	

iiiio 

D"  numbers 96 and 97. D-96 is an ... s - - *-.41  

;.- 	
envelope bearing return ad4ress L. R. Oswald, Box 2915, (Dallas, . 

Texas, postmarked 11/10/02, Dallas, Texas, and addressed to :• . ,... 

• new York Labor Pews Coripaay, New York, I. T. D-97 is., 11:1:0PY ';'---__'.- 

4 . 	 of Auditor's Stub of Continental Trailways Ws ticket 4/9112230 . 4,',F'  

covering one wny travel from Souston, Texas, to Laredor:Texas, -;,:,:, _: 

11 	

and sold by Houston Ticket Agent 012 on 9/25/63. '44.,1‘1,:.4, •;;;?.-re -  7 ;•-• 

	

, , 	- ,,...1 i, ::-.E.:,1 • ,‘ f :- ,,-. -.r..,i„-1.zr.. •-,it ' . 7.— -:-. t- 	• . 
' ' tour photographic copies of D-96 and D-97 are '  "- 4'. '"4 .-_-.. -! ,-  .- 

•• • . 	[: 
I - 

• .. 

; J 
I arable for dissemination, identifying the inverKtigalive ' ' '''• '• 

t ansoitted herewith. If these exhibits have bees pralouslY ''.:..:-` 

.o 
to r ported on, you should prepare a letterhead nemo/tandett, - . .-. 

,., * port which covered the particular exhibit. Yfig-:shotld attach  ..: _ 

! 

.2. 	.) 

-!- C "mission and one photographic copy of .each ex4fliit'tfor the.;,:=1;ci41,---,;; 
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1 tterhood memorandum which will become the Burent's 2:14::,.copy:....t- ..--:. 

The fourth photograph i.e for your files. ,  ‘• ;1. . .1)  ' tjaj 7  l';: :t '!..i('''‘ 3-2°  •:. 
. •• 	' `'. 	• • • ;. • .• !: 4.  i'#;y■".' 7r:. • i -;',' 10 . 9 ':: 40 • ZAP ii— -; ,V . , ' 
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If an exhibit hos not been previously incorporated- 	' 

in an investigative report, then you should prepare an -. - - 

investigative report and attach two photographic copies  of each 

exhibit to the two copies of the investigative reporI:whicr  
„ 

will be furnished to The President's Commission and biie a- 

. croijphotographic copy to the Bureau's file copy (signed py SAO.: 

y! 	t*, 	
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There is set forth below a listing of Certain of 
the exhibits in this case. I, In this listing the "J" autd""D" ::-....-,-?..,.. 
designations have been arbitrarily assigned to certain:of tbe--:-'4--,... - 
items in connection with maintenance of .a rumning.inventory  

	

-- 	,-", . 
listing. 	• ' 	 • 	: 	" 	 ...1 . .4 ;a • i:""I t' i —  .. 	•, s, 	. 

• ' 	' -;. r ; '0- " 

	

-.• 	: 	- 	• ,z,.. 
4r.... 

	

. 	- • • 	.-- 	# 
• ....,t• , -, 0,„,.... !„,_ i.- •• 

J-1" Qc16 
J-2 	Q103 
J-3 	Q208 
J-11.• , 	Q224 (Laboratory report D-437395 AX dated--12/9/63)..."'-- 
J-5 	-: Q227 (Laboratory report Di-437427, HO dated 12/9/63)_?-.,. 
ji-11 	. 	Q0352, Qc358 	• 	; 	: , :,-....., ..t.,-/.4. ;;;4" 1-  T..!, .i.;.....1.4 .9. -1 g.p:u-..; 4# •".. , 	. 	I. 	, 	., .-- 	i 	. t  	. 	... ..,... 	--.4........,"7. , ii.-.).,.- -  
J-7 	; 	I/  350a, Q35,k,. ,,i 	. 	.1. i. 	f 	. - 	--40,..- io:,.•-......,...•::--4-,.z;i4,,,,,,;„1.-. : 	. 
J-8 	Q 332 .- 	

.„ 	t 	*.? - . , 	,s, 	,„.. 	.„.,,,,.,.,..,,,, 	, 	.. ., 
• . 	-........-*•. 	...    

J-9 	Q 335, Q336 (Laboratory report D-4382881.BS -dated' 12/20/63) 
J-10 	Q104 (Laboratory report D-437050 ET dated 12/9/63) -"-- 
D-73 	Q4148 (Laboratory report D-1141247 AX dated 1/30/64)-;;-.t. 
D-74 	Q348 (Laboratory report D-441614 AX dated 2/4/64)....-   

(Resubmitted) 	. 	. 	; - 	. 	• 	4, ::,-..'....1* .1.1-4 • 
D-75 . ••••: Q452 (Laboratory ,report D-441614 AX.dated 3/4/6:0'‘ -.- ,..• - ,, ...-.....,,,, 	.- 
D-711 	. ;,.'.. Q475, Q476 	• 	y 	' 	'+, 	' . '....''.f7. 4,; ' 41-''• ;::6;•%•.y•i. 	.:::...-: 

. , 	- 	. 	: 	.. 	' 	. 	. 	. 	I  a 	■ . 7b..1 	'• 'W gct 	''...1..;:-...-...,-,:tr„.. 	-  , 	-7- -: • 
6 .4'or..1,-,■ 's•■(  ■ 

The  exhibits designated MS 4. 1 r 042.:1)  1741;s2 j es:44 sa44 	 IF., .1 -1,1' k  •• 
(.._ ., 	 • . 

J-81' and D-76 have already been reported on tom 	P 	plan •',.,,,.4-..., 

lready been furnished to The President's Co4011.1,Csiorik.oerrw .311::' - '..:'!1 ' .-  
ConNissioit and photographs of these exhibits b. ve ei 

• furnished to The President's Commissionfithi tbe next .- -: 
everk ;lays. 	Ittc, 	/05 ... ti),.. • (73 (2> 	.- ' -4._ .-.- 

t. 
4; 	‘iith respect to exhibl•$s ,170,-,at. AJ-5, J-9, J-10, D-73, 

D-743  and D-75, four photogr&PhibBciii11 of each of these exhibits 
are forwarded to your office herewith._  12u should determine ,.., •  
ithether investi gation relatitirro J-4,-J.--5, J-9, J-10, D-73, • 
P-74, and D-76 has been incorporated into an investigative ,,, 
report. If the report has been previously submitted, you • e •'. • 
should prepare a letterhead memorandum stkitable for dissemination 
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-Ittrlosuret (30 	 This mitterthas -been. ,.-- 	 .1. Y,.1s7.,  ..., ..- .  
.. ,,,.. . 	o 	 icoprdinated witb,:,,,,,...4::, 

l f  Mr..14to es Rm. 645 Rif (serit: M.Ireicit:)%'''''''' 	Supervisor Stokes: ' 
' 	/,. ,: ;:.... 	.---. 
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64' 
SAC, Dallas (100-10461) 

• Director, TB/ (105-82566).*: 

0 
LEE IIARVrY OSWALD, aka 
IS • P • CUBA  

February 13e  1964 
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Lotter to Dallas 
Rev LfiE HARVEY OSWALD 
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	 'fp 	 • 	 4.••• - 
lidentifying the report in which the pertinent information ia .  
set forth and attach three of the four photographs as exhibits. 
The Seat of Government supervisor will disseminate two copies 
of the letterhead memorandum with the exhibits attached to . 
The President's Commission. The third copy of the letterhead 
memorandum with attached exhibits will be placed in the Bureau's -
file. — 

• 

• 

• • 	' 	- 	7 	• 

. 	. 

ff no investigative report has been submitted, thst: • 
you ahnul d submit an investigative report attaching two copies 
of the photographs to the two copies of the report designated 
for The Presidert's Commission and the third copy should be 
attached to the copy of the investigative report that bears the 
SAC's initials which eventually will be the Bureau's file copy.:'. .  
The deilmation of copies for The President's Cosuaission 
accomplished by a three by five slip attached to the.reportf-4'.*:!:-.!-:.4  

The fourth photograph being furnished is for your .  
file in this matter.  

For the completion of your file, one photographic 
copy of J.l, J.2, J.3, J.E., J.7, J-8, and D.78 is being forwarded 
herewith. 

• tr. 	*. 	 • 	 •••••••• 
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SAC, Dalian (1u0.10461) 1964  rebruary 3.2. .   
- 	. 	 - ,,,, ...,. 	-1,, 	4,-4.. • 	+... .."-.:-, .. - 	- • . 	r.,... 	lest" ,.- 	4,  ... • 

' 	• . 	' 	,;dr , - 	- ilf ‘,. 	_• 	' /a,- .6 	1,'„• tireotor FBI (105-82555) —4' '`.--- - w 	i.--. i■- .–r- • .:. .:. - .- 
• • 	r 	f. 	. I I. 	• '. - – " - -...h"' : -:.. - 	"4  if''' - ' - - . . . – 

I_LEFIALLIIVEY..OSTALD 
Is • R • CUBA 

Reference is made 'to Ran Antonio airtel of 2/1./64, :-''': 
8 copy Of which is transmitted herewith.. -- 	- :- ;-- --f-,-44t -4'..'i"""-';71..• 

. 	,-,,.•..,.,,,.„...; arip;  
. a .. 4: . • 55. 	s  ,4••■ 4•',,,..;,..„:.1 	r.--' 

- 	11 /4:  . The Laboratory has arbitrarily assigned "Ir 	.- ' .,..-',-;,.--,:- 
numbers to the exhibits subraittod by San•Antonio as follows: -'.'.'.---.-- -.4.. , 11, 	7 , 	. ti 	Ji.,  •  a - D-104 	Drenty-one •taplell items from Texas Employment ;•‘ --•• ,v• --  

Commissior fils, Austin, Texas, regarding LIE HARVEY 
orrAm, 

I 

• ,i•-•' 	- - 	. 	- 	-3. -.. 
G• 	r    a .. 

%U.. xIf a report has been previously submitted regardinr:' 7  
these exhibits, you should prepare a letterhead memorandum' 
suitable for Oisseminstion identifying  the report in which' th 
pertinent infoimation is set forth. Two of the photographs 
should be attached es exhilits to tho two copies of the lette 
head tacmorandtua for The President's Co mission and one Ropy' 

. 	attactr,e, to the rcpy of the lettorhead memorandum itl34h.e111.1(.. 
become the Bureau's file copy. 

• 

f 	• 	i ..j.i I:: 	(:.;,- 	r.. P., - 4  • 
• ,  

r" 	C„ . .2 . 	- 0-105 	Eleven photostatic copies of Texas -Btate Warrants • 7.-:....,.:4::. 
issued to Al& IlarnY OS•WALD:•i-• :' 	:.4''' , ‘ ..-•:.:";-; -. -It.:!:_.:4 -:;-•• -- . 	. 	• , • 	- , 4 .- - 	.1 	1.t. 	, 	•'''' 	- 

D-10C17.,, - Copy of Trinsportes rrontera is Company, ,piSeenger714-- ,--;.!:•;-.  
-- 	'• l Mt of October-5 - 6, 1963 

ro„. 
D-1012; 04-;:..cepy of PLI:Clifi ROJA passenger list, 9/26/63, 

relktiog  to LIT navrf 03IALD's travel in Mexico.‘„ 
. . 

eft 	 - 	 • 
tO "'",fur photographic copies of exhibits D-104 through.  - 

D-10srt1-13-sersntitted to your office herewith. -. • 
E rn , 	■ 	i ; 	‘ 	• - .• . .,; .*•• 11.  '"j: ...it  	' ,... ..e.f 
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If ho invertiyative report has been submitted 
regnreirg the exhibits, then you should prepare an 
investigative report and mttach two photographs of each 
exhibit to the two ccpice of the investigative 
report which will be fulnirhed to The President's Commission 

- 

	

and one photograph of each exhibit to the copy of the 	'-41,- ,t 
invemtdrativo report which will become the Dureau's 
copy (signed by MC). 
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I - Mr. Delmont; 	- Ht. Mar; I - Mr. DeLoaca; I - Mr. Rosen; 
1 - M. Sullivan; 1 - Mr. Aalley; 1 - )1r. Branigan; 1 - Mt. Stokes 

T1LETYPE 

MAIN TEXT 
2-14-64 

L• • 

TO SACS DILL'S 
SAN Auromo 

FROM DI1:EC101U 

• LEC 114RNEI1SIALD, IS - it • CUBA. 

THE CONIISSION NOTES AND INQUIRES AS FOLLOWS: - 

• 
• • • 

• -. 	 - 

- 	• ' ab•d 	• 	,;4;:11...-  • 

f 	' 	" 
/*. " 	• 	It 

• • 
• 

SA 11:CFJPIEP. FOUR SIXTY TTIREE REPORT LISTS NINETY PEOPLE 

EhlTY,ING MEXICO AT NUEVO LAREDO SEPTEMBER TWENTY SIX LAST AND , ; 
- - 

TWENTY FOUR PEOFLE DEPARTING PROM MERE OCTOBER THREE SIXTY TEREE. 

YJITIJi LISTS ruttoinrucy CMPLETE, OSWALD'S NAME DOES NOT APPEAR ", 7  '- 

ON mum 01' vim. MY? ARE ma: LISTS IN FACT COMPLETE EXCEPT 

ron Anr.oicE OF OSWALD'S NAMI2 	iwrii LISTS COMPLETE EXCEPT 170R 

OSWALD'S NAME, POW CAN DISPARITY IN NUMBER OF PERSONS ON TWO LISTS 

BE ENPLAIgED? 	
. 	. 	4. 

	

MEXICAN TOURIST CARD S110115 TIE ENTERED MEXICO AT 	• • 

• NUFVO 'APED° SETTIDIER TWENTY SIX LAST AND DEPARTED MOM THERE. .4  

OCTIMER 711RIX LAST. HETIIOD Or TRAVEL NOT INDICATED. DL REPORT 

DECEIVER EI(aIT SIXTY TWEE 114 PAGE 'wax ONE SIX INDICATE MEXICAN- 
( 

To. • 
	UNQII E. IVIIAT 1S sioviricaucs OP EETRY IN MEXICAN IMMIGRATIO7 

IS - I. 	I 

	

Cranigan- 03 Ivan 2-1 - 4, CS:j_ RE °LEE 	vEy fEDa /1 c )6 	‘-1  
 	rmi 	10;s s. 	 .  .4r: • 

• . 

tt:Z  	FEB 14 1964 	v. 

;TYPE 1.i 	FEBilvrgy, 
TELETYPE UNIT 

IIIIIGRATION RECORDS SHOW OSWALD DEPARTED NUEVO LAREDO OCTOBER 

LAST QUOTE IETIICD Ur 1RAVEL AITOTKPiILE, DESTINATION NEW ORLEANS 
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TELE1YFE 10 DALLAS AND EAN Anoriio 
RE: LECALARVEY OSWALD • 4. • 	,, , 	. 	. .. 	-...%;1; _.: \e'. 't t; -- Itr': ' 

. 1: :4  ,E 	' 	s'.  4 	- ,b,;',...:*k.-.:41,  . q.....":  : 	r  .., ,,_.. ....,. gig • *A. - - 	A4. . 	. 	'22.-Pg 	...2  --2.--.. a.o....i.  : t  I 	: 4. .4 11--' - 1 	1—  .-- 4-..t..0. ,A3 '1.. ;;..t•A..... tie:• t 	7 , . : • 	II  S,  ... • 	"II 	...... • • 

MON.'S POWING OSWALD LEFT fly AUTOMOBILE? WAS OSWALD icruAux IN 
AUT011QIIILL POLEN HE CROSSED BORDER OR DOES RECORD MERELY SIMIFY 

THAT HE FIATED HIS inizrrie4 TO TRAVEL TO NEW ORLEANS BY AUTOMOBILE . 
i • 	- - • *-- - 	- 	..k --,. - 	4,1•;-1.4 

AFTER HE -CROSSED BORDER? FROM INFO AVAILABLE CAN WE DETEWOOKE WHO `:•:......" 

*MIGHT HAVE  Magi  IN  ANY A/700E1MB WMI OSWALD AT TDB BE CROSSED ..-.';',,, 

Boom on Tirlmtritil 
• • 

DL ADVISE .A.S TO ItASIS or COMENTS IN FIRST ,PARAGRAPH,,PAGE 

THREE ONE SIX OF YOUR DEM? . EICTIIT.$IXTY MEEH REIORT MITE PARTICUTAI 

REFERTME TO OSWALD'S DESTINATION OP NEW ORLEANS AND USE OF 

SA REQIECK M)7ICAN IMMIGRATION RECORDS NUEVO LARED0s. 11:i INSURE :  

LISTS IN YOUR Dscr.nor. rem SIXTY THREE REPORT re ACCURATELY '- 

RECORDED. Rr..SFONB TO COMISSIONIS INQUIRIES CONCERNING THESELISTS.. 

I1 THEY WI. IT conirreLywrokrri'ExoFT FOR ABSENCE OF:OpiALDILT4:;:':'1rI:%-if.. 

	

. 	.„  
NAME, SO STATE. IF REPORTED LISTS WERE COMPLETE AND REPLY TO'QUESTPN 

CONCERNING DISFARITY IN NU/PIER OF *PERSONS ON LISTS IS THAT THE 

RECORDS SITAR 	111C1'150 ES, SO RAIL REPORT IN COMpLETE DETAIL  

WHAT 111E TEXICAN Di4ICEP.ATIOI? RECOP.DS AT NUEVO LAREDO SHOW RE 

OSWALD'S OaRAVCII INTO MD EXIT FP.OM MEXICO, AND REPLY TO -: —7  

COrIMISSIOH'S INQIITRIT:S CONCERNIFO AUTOMOBILE. HANDLE AT ONCE 	.- 

REPLYING IN FOT?.M TO DISS111171ATE. LEGAT, MEXICO CITY, BEING ; . _. 

R QUESTED TO RECIECIC ALL AVAILABLE ITTAIGRATION RECO 	AT MEXICO CI' Y 
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REBUTEL, FEBRUARY TEN LAST, WHEREIN IT WAS INSTIV,CTF.D•:. 
ea L. 

THAT SA ANATOLE A. 'BOGUSLAV SHOULD PROCEED TO DALLAS .TO :REINTERVIEW 

MARINA OSWALD CONCERNING ITEMS SPECIFICALLY SPgi.LEi)2.0UT IN 
cu 

- 
TEL 	 • 	oINIJ 

FOR THE INFO OF BUREAU AND DALLAS, SA BOGUSLAV WILL DEPART 

AMERICAgt-ALRLINthAIGHT NINETY FIVE AT NINE AM ON SUNDAY' • • 

WILL ARRIVE IN DALLAS AT ELEVEN THIRTY FEBRUARY SMSTFENIIE
0
XT, AND 

• v 
TWO AM, THAT DAY. `ii
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• REBUA IRTEL FEBRUARY 6 , '1964, t : c f. ? -d . 	- 14-,  1 -.   
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OR AND MRS JOHN MC FARLAND INTER E ED' FEBRUARY i2`,;LAST-7.:3"-."• 
AND i DENT POSITIVELY PHOTO OF Al..BE _ OSBORNE . TAKEN OCTOBER:_t,e4 yfl-
1963 AS MAN THEY WERE WITH ON BUS TO.;  MEXICO CIT),:.',-;.THEY:o0Ut.e;:!*:!!' 
NOT BE AS POSITIVE WITH OTHER PHOTOS;:' r!. ,i,, ;;;-,:.1e)(45 :t1„. .ri`: 

MAN DID  NOT STATE HIS  NAME 8UT -TALKED *A.  LOT ,ABOUT MEX1C0::;;:-.' 
AUTHOR I TAT IVELY. SPOKE WITH ENGLISH ACCENT BUT iINDICATEO- HE7i.- 
LIVED IN TENNESUE, AT LEAST' PART OF EACH YEAR'..:'. HEs  TOLD MR'''SVVtt's;  " . 	1. - e 	'1  r-. -.- 
MC FARLAND HE WAS 82 BUT SHE STATED'HE LOOKED 20 YEARS YOUNGER: 

f 	 .0 
r 	 zie:%.•:-••- : HE WAS CARRYING .HAVERSACK TYPE BAG WITH CANNED, FOOD 4,1.14,:kji-t ir:,;:.,:i, 

MC FARLANDS HAD NO I ND I CAT I ON OSWALD HAD MADE.  PREVIOUS   .;,;.;,;-,' 
TRIP TO MEXICO AND COULD NOT .RECALL . ANY REFERENCE ‘TOc11:10sTE1:::-C.U0■.':1.  

EFFORTS BEING MADE TO OBTAIN BIRTH  CERT !F! CATE 4:1E;;  Ai.BEaliTkr..:k.F,_ 
OSBORNE AND TO HAVE WALTER OSBORNE I NTERV I EWED7:-',  AS.:A:CBERT-  VS:74E; 
CANADIAN CI T I ZEN HE 'WOULD NOT BE REQUIRED TO REG ISTik,,W,10TH,f:5, ..._ . 
BRITISH IMMIGRATION  BUT INVESTIGATION  BEING  CONDUCTilYs;T:d: LOCATE:•!-1 
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Office MemPandum • UNITED S RTES GOVERNMENT 

TO 	. Director, FBI 

I 4/ l Iitoi 	Llrat, Rome 	(105-1242) 	(P) 

` 	sus CTI LEE HAIIVE§-bSWALD 
IS - RUSSIA 

FeRomelet, 2-11-64. 

Enclosed are Italian language newspaper 
clippings from the February 7 and 11, 1964, issues 
of "L'Unita", organ of the Communist Party of Italy; 
from the February 4, 11 and 12, 1964, issues of 
",4vanti", organ of the Italian Socialist Party; and 
from the February 12, 1964, issue of the English= 
language Pcme daily newspaper, "Rome Daily American". 

The February 4, 1964, article of "Avanti" 
shows no mention of the possible employment of the 
subject by CIA or the FBI, whereas the February 6, 
1964, issue of "Avanti" (furnished to Bureau by relet) 
does so, indicating rather clearly that the February 6, 
1964, article was based directly upon the February 4, 
1964, article by LUCIO PAUISCO in "Il Messaggero" • 
(furnished Bureau by relet). 

The enclosed articles dated February 7 
and 11, 1964, and the Italian language article dated 
February 12, 1964, indicate that "Avanti" and "LtUnita"  

i 

	

	 . are not at this time followinE up on their efforts to ' 
convey the idea that the subject was employed by the 
FBI or the CIA. 	 • 

The enclosed English-language article dated 
February 12, 1964, indicates that the leftist press in 
the United States has also picke up the rumor of CIA 
and FBI employment of subject. 

As in the past, Rome office personnel are 
• constantly a rt to any pertinent information of interest 

to the Bureau 	Any additional material developed of 
• interest to t.e Bureau in instant natter will be promptly int  

forvarded. ' 	 RE 81; /0s- 23,2 	I 
k 	 • /7 c 

3 - Bureau r/(111:;',.44ilan Section) 	 14 FEB la 1964 	- (Enc. t) 	"j  
1 - Rome 105-1242 • 
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(Staves CIOpals, to Spume Relow) 

Leftist Acceptsswald 
NEW YORK (NANA) — Dwight lacDonald, one of 

the more tic-nest of the lensing Journalists, has chastis-
ed 'Iellow-intelle-ival! for attempting to pin the assas-
sination of President Kennedy on the lunatic right 

'Oswald is our baby, not theirs." says MacDonald 
4s a resul*. MacDonald will undoubtedly suffer the 

sling= and arrpws of certain know it-alls who cannot 
bring themselves to believe that someone of the -pro-
gressive" faith might have brutal!; murdered Mr 
Kennedy 

Naturally. to their way of thinking. the foul de.ed 
bad to have b<. a pc rvIr..ted by ai,  to, II rightist 

The leftwine is not of one mind about Lee Harvey 
Oswald, hawever. The prottasiro wretch,  Naos:mat 
Guardian. tor exaninlc, if arguing that the accused 
assc.sin W /15 a .rareirly the victim of a rightist-engineer-
ed frame-op of course thi' argument presupposes 
that the FBI and the Secret Service are Involved In 
a rvoistrou< iii - ' t. cover up for the real assassins. 

On the other hand thi CommunIst Tarty -Worker-
ackiinwletive that fis•:ald may hail- been the killer, 
but the Khoishehes organ vehemently tienies Oswald's 
conhection; v.ith the left. 	In fac:, the t'Irker has 

1 11 suggested tha-  Oswald was, in realit:.. r rientwing 
ages' in the er...ol ,y o' the FBI and CIA. 

klcanwhile. the Marren Cominiskion has divided to 
prolte the nct.ritiez of a so-called righ'whig group 
recentiy isere•nl of Irving threalened the live< of 21) 
cerere<smen who had voted ai.sins" appropliations tor 
the House Cenoni:tte on un-American Activities. 

By Victor Lasky • 
Counsel J. Lee Rankin said the commission would 
exploit. any relationship between the Minutemen, 
pars-military group, and the events of last Nov. 22. 

But the FBI report on Oswald, now in the hands 
of the Warren Commission, in effect fully exonerates 
the sc-called rights:mg from any involvement In the 
Presidents assassination. In tact, the FBI report fully 
explores Oswald's direct links with leftist-liberal 
groups such as the Pair Play for Cobs Committee and 
the American Civil Liberties Union. The FBI report 
also makes it clear that, in all probability, the assas-
sinatim was not the product of a conspiracy, but rather 
the endsroduct of. a tortured psychopathic mind. Os-
wald s psychiatric history, ranging from the streets of 
the Bronx through service in the Marine Corps- and 
detection to the Soviet Union, is thoroughly explored. 

Might MacDonald's remark came as a result Of 
a column by "TRH" tactually Richard L. Strout of the 
Christian Science Monitor) in the New Republic. 
Strout, alias -TRB" concluded an item on the broad. 
casting network of the socalled right as follows: 
"They are the kinds of programs ... that the brooding 
Oswalds of the left or right wing listen to and some-
times act on." 

MacDonald, cne of our liveliest intellectual journa-
lists, took umbrage. In a letter to the New Republic,' 
MacDoraCd observed that '-the awkward thing for 
Ilberr.ls about Oswald was that be was a crackpot 
leftist — It now appears be did take an unsuccessful • 
Shot at General Walker." 	 • 

Date: 	.41+ • 

Cattiest: 

Author: 

Editor: 

Title: 

Characters 

or 

Claesitteetteat 

Cubeitttlne Offies: 

it 



(Indicate page, paw, of 
newspaper. City and state.) 

Character: 

Of 

Classifieetteas 

Submitting Office: 

   

Data: 

Cattiest 

Sather: 

Editor: 

Titles 

oda 

s (Arm 	:Daiv 

(14.vni Clipping to spats Below) 

T4P41 0.9111.111■•• • 	■ mown 	n 

Il a Cdi4"riere)%fo-'161kt.  
di Dallas 1-1111  

gut? paese anche propel II 
viati, rnentre invece 
• giornnle, quondo Iva 
chiesto di ',tendert us pro-
prio inviato per i funeral* 
del Presidents assassinate, 
• vista rigulare u vista 
di ingresso. • 	 • 

Ma us conto # deecrivs. 
re i b eali name* di Los 
Angeles o iI colore degli 
occhi della figliola di John-
son e tin altro parlare di 
tore the scottano, ohs ri-
',phone, la coscienra del 
monde. Neils ;made fame. 
glut del Corriere anche l'in-
dignozione dove assert a 
sense units, e state Iran-
twirl che enche 0 pill pie-
co/o tetra di cronaca eh* 
pow aceodere, poniamo, 
Novosibirsk verra registro-
to con evidence dal quoti-
diano Lembardo, con 
propriati riferimenti &la 
incivi/ta del regime contu-
sing, negatore di ogni b-
berta. 

Quando invece  {I ntosst-
mo esportente della giusti-
tie depli Stati Units dice 
parole di una gravittl addi-
rittura agghiacciante, it 
Corriere se tae eta Otto. 
Vero # the anche pli altri 
piarnaTi della borghesia, 
quotidlani cosiddetti  Mdi-
pendentl, dal Giorno silo 
Stamps non si soca coin-
portati nto/to Ineglio, 'no Is 
',Mitt°, via pure an po' di-
/torte, rhanno data Nile 
colonne del Corriere ince-
ce non si bestemmia, non 
si *dupe lo epazio per 
verpognost retrosccsa del 
dchtto del tecolo. 11 farlo 
sipnificherebbe ammettere, 
infatti clic, anehe use' 
Stati Mitt, etre elle in 
Danimarca, ei Ski QUOICOSII 

Se qualcuno mime do-
eumentarri svila ricchezza 
Cloprattntto, voila Liberia 
d'informazione di un (pri-
de giorwile della borghesia 
italiane come it Corriere 
della Sera, farebbe bent a 
similar,* con unsfeerta at-
tenzione le non po'...he pagi-
ne di questa quottdiano 
di ier, e di oggi.  nutitrnen-
te questa qualcuno oerche-
rebbe, non diciomo in pri-
ma pagina, ma nemmeno 
nelle ultimo, sins rotizia 
pure non priva di impor-
tant° e clot It dichiarazio-
lei che it giudice B arron 
ha rilizsmoto dopo it prima 
interrogatorio di Marina 
oxtrald: La testimonionza 
della signora probabilinen• 
to non verra diriegata du-
rante la nostra generazio-
ne. Si tratta di una questio-
lie concernente la nostril A-
cute-gra pm:jangle •. 

II Corriere della Sera, 
the impiepava icri ben tit 
colorine di piombo della 
prima vagina per il/ustra-
re la • sorprendentt emit: 
del mancato fulanzamento 
di Irene •, non ha date 
nemmena una notizia a una 
colonna tulle afferin'tioni 
del giudice amer ■rano, 
scorribiando evidentemente 
la sicurezza nazionale de-
gli USA con la propria. 
Non trireme eerie not a 
stupirbi per questa signifi-
cative disinformazione di 
sin piornale she net dare le 
informazioni mill'assonsinio 
del presidente Kennedy ti 
I coiportato quasi pep& 
dei quotidian' ratnsti di 
Dallas. 

Pure, it giornale della 
grondc borghesia del Nord 
ha non soltanto ur. proprio 
corrispondente neg 	„clidrictutil  
Units, ma {avid spesso Si. I 	j . .P4v,  

dommim /mow 01.00 11•POP I 	.0••■•_..... 
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r—l• 	.cr---1 
Davanti alla Cornmissione Warren Ortfil: 

pano Marina °ward 
La rerlona deI presunto inninotsine di Kennedy ha occu- 

Pato it marlin in unit dichiarominne ally televisiane 	• f . 	. 

WASHINGTON, 3. — Ma- bocce. fella efoi• affennb di eli-
rtr.s Oswald, vedova di Lee sere convinta the sir staid 
Harvey Oswald 11 presunto proprio suo market ad ueciele-
ausa•ttiro del presidente Ken- re 11 presidente Kennedy. 
nedy. ha testimonial.° of tn di- 	Quasi subito la Inadcs d1 

Lee Oswald, signora Margue-
rite Oswald ,protesto enerIV 
carnente per auesta efterma- 

' awn. dells nuora, sent-mend°  
the 1 *laid a di cui &vova 
parlato Marina le Oran& 

a paasati s dajU atentl del 
servisio sestet°. 

Is vedova Osalild facers k 
farmarista a Minsk. nell'U- 
atone Bevietica, quando hells 
estate del 1161 oculobbe O-  
swald. 

II giovane ,beracM Ill los• 
se sista illiutsta Is cittadi-
fishes acwietica. restb encore 
per Quillene tempo nell'uR8S. 
lid fratternpl si sposO Con 
Marks ebouindi ( due past' 
tow per to staff LIAM; 

Marina Oswald of tees a de. 
porre dl Itonte alts conunk. 
stone d'Inchiesta 	(Tel. AP) 

nano alga comm.- 0one War-
ren Inconeala dal president. 
Johnsen dl eondurre una In-
chu.sta ant lrngicl fatti del 
noNembrn scorao a Dallas. La 
(*cloy& dl Oswald era pfunt; 

Jeri Aria a Irvaehincton in se-
ten arortata da sten!' del set-
vIzio segreto the non hanno 
penn?sso at giornali%ti di as-
vicinitre is ven,iduiline sovie 
t:vs the dal 21 nuvernbre, 
Worn° In rut sun Instil° ven• 
Pe seek° its Joel, Hwy, ha 
vNgilto scmP7 e appertain. 

Mariedi ortsr%o In una 
vista ails televisione 4 redo 
va di Oswald lace delle di. 
chiaravicei cbe • molt! upper-
sera us po' strobe suns sus 

(Indicate pave, name of 
newspaper. city use state.; 
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Si trona di documenti, ietlere e aura materiale, sotioposto at giudice Warren 
. 

-1 
II 4 Federal Bureau of Investigalion Di e Ia polizia di Dalla produttori di un film ';' • \ 	u ii 

Per 

• • 

	

	WASHINGTON, 10 
, • 

 
Dlnanzi alla commission 

• d'inchiesta sull'assassinio di 
Kennedy, presieduta dal giu-
dice Warren, ha deposto og-
gi is signora Marguerite _ 

	

I 	Oswald, madre di Lee liar- 

	

?' 	vey Oswald, l'ex-rnarine  ar-
restato a Dallas come presun-
tn autore del delitto e • liqul-
datos poche ore dopo da Jack 
Ruby, nelle note cireostanze. 
Nessuna informazione I sta-
ta resa pubblica sults sua do-
posizione, the si protrarri 
per divers! giorni, ma si ha 
tagione di ritenere the essa 

	

1 	aegni un nuovo col'po di ice- 
oh nella movimentata A;lcen-
da: la signora Oswald ha in-
falti preannunciato the si 
propone di provare, con • do- 

	

- . 	cumenti decisivi s, l'innoeen- 
. 	t 	es del figlio. 

	

.4 	• lo credo — ells ha dichis- .. ralo Is notte scorsa, arrivan-
di. in aereo da Dallas nella . 
-apitale federale — che min 
flgiio sinInnocente e credo di 

• pr fornire le prove della 

	

- I 	sua innocenza... Ho documen- 

	

Z 	ti, lettere e alto materiale 
• Marguerite Oswald ha detto 
• di aver dovoto condurre 
• • • una vera e propria batta-

lia a per essere ascoltata dal-
is corpmissione e di essere 

• • 	stets ehiamata a deporre  sol- 
tanto dopo numerosi tele- 

• grammi Jovial.' a Washington. 
Ritengo — ha detto Is don- 

	

' Is; 	e&s — di avert delle carte de- 
biro ails commissione 

quale era la vita di mio figlio, 
qua! era is mu a e parler6 dl 

nc terza vita a. 
• che cosa ha Inteso dire Ia 

	

} 	signora Oswald con queste 
• 'parole? Ella non to ha spie- 

f .rato, ma l'attenzione gene- 
Irate si I immediatamente ap- 

. 	puntata India grossa trusts di 
cuoio, di forma quadrate, che 
Marguerite Oswald porta con 

a che stamane stringeva 
It IL 	• 	• I 	 _ • 

4 

•■■•••••••• 

•••••••••• 

. • 

•••••■•• 

WASHINGTON — La madre dl Oswild maitre depone 
davanti alla conunissione. • 	. 	• (Telefoto) 

chiaro, I quello di confontle-
re l'opinlone pubblica. 11 film 
si intitoleri /1 process° 
Oswald e la sus tesi centrale 
sari the 11 glovane era a In-
nocente perche pazzo s: eon 
questa compda formula is di- ,  
teas ne chiede, al terminel 
dell'immagInaria vicenda, Is 
assoluzione. Risulta che ne 
nella pi-oduzione ne netlan-
d() pubblicitario del film at I 
badato a spese e che sono 
stati reclutatl, per le diverse 
parti, attori di primo piano. 

La vicenda di Dallas — 
quella vera — registra oggi 

tinni intpressanti. 

rStr. Pelf j. 	- 

• 

' 	— 

vita dell'attuale generazio- 
ne 	coin volpendo essa la 

sicurezza nazionale s degli 
Stati Uniti: dichiarazione the 

stets accolta come un al-
larmante cedimento (tale I, 
ad esempir', l'opinione del St. 
Louis Post Dispatch a del De-
troit News), rispetto alla mis-
sione affidata al comItato di 
inchiesta. 

IerI. poi. Favvocato Mark 
Lain, ex-membro dell'acsem-
blea legisIntfva dello Stab() di 
New York a legale dells ma-
dre di Oswald. ha dichiarato 
a San Francisco: La polizia 
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inathie BpE UstoTaid 
• ha (Mem) iE hullo 

Jack Ruby sari processato a Dallas 

• 

-tot 
Alone Warren 

WAFHINGTON, In. -- In Pl. 
I ;rose, Marguerite Csuratt, di 
. .s4 •2,://1 /in demure 001/ di 
rent; alln erri:miskrinr d'it?. 
ehres1n IVarren snit u•Tistcnc 
ecl ples.dente Keni:r ,'t, 1' 77 
ear eell..r- sore, c Ikrlles 

La signora vto,,,r d' Lcr 
llarrc1 0! 100 * (1 it prrsrnto 
artenteloce. merct c.,:m •''' sine 
praise tr•nrsc Qucre'reto enn 
c'orumenii rcr i quer, elle ha 
I '31tan enntraddrre la tes7imri• 
nianzn della morn, Marini 
()swell, sfevwciolc at fialro. 
Marina, chc he 22 anni, e VI-
I., in'erroorita cia/la cc/mints-
alone per aueltro yiortzl di pr 
Quito la setimana icorsa 

(Igor In  itprofir If arpurrltr 
fIsti,a/cl. et'''. # convinta 41,•/ 
I lanorenzet dn.' y.plro, I stole 
iwurfa'a dogli stets! quarlro 
*genii del eersirea scoreto the 
crarnPaceanann Its redo,  a 
eel plerritn'o *fleeter:yr'. (:!r 
noentr k haven con pe*fflr.- 

• sn, TM con eectsiorc, inii c 
(Pin di rispcvdrrt our do/reit- 

'

dr Ocl ;darnels:it reecolttsi 
rellairio dersdiltrio dove its 
caminIssIone Mae le run tin. 
Moat. 	tett oto 	21•4st,i• 

Lapertura del proeesso con-
P-o Jack Ruby d prernsta per 
17 febbrceso a Dallas. Questa 

rtidiscrczinne chc 	cireola- 
le staae.e dap() the it ytudice 
Prawn h.7 re,p,nlo la richresta 
del dtlensorc di Ruby,. Gavot:es-
te Melvin Se'lli di San Franci-
s perch,* fl proem() oontrO 
l'Iwtassine eel presunto acct.. 
sore dt Kennedy fosse tomb, 
Si' un'altra cilia del Tans per 
were garanzia di an pirdiziO 
Smparziale. 

1:aid:vise odierna ha risk; U 
primo aronfro diretto fra la 
pubblk-a ac-usa, rrppresenta-
la dal procuralore distrettuale 
Henry Wade. e 	&kw di 

Britt ha ehresto innansi 
full() eke le prove contra Ruby 
rarcolte 	acrusa sumo gra- 
yness, alio diksa, ma it 
et. Brown ha respiato la richie-
Ste. Succesrawnente la difesa 
tin eetecru dt procedere ilia 
:Mere a nit, lace .ti Criti gli 
orlicoli e i comment' della 
Itemise relafivi a/ caw Ruby. 
11 procurator-e Wade at Valen-
te, allora per apparel a fats ina- 
liovre 

IT .1 nto.r: 

!rr....!""rrr 11..T  
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61;i:ondo it presidente della supereonwiteraone 	
0- (r13 	• 

Utile Ia. tesiiiiiimianza 

(11 thituald 

.4 A..... fit Dale: 

Editlema: 

Author: 

Editor: 

Till*: 

WASHINGTON. 11. — La 
&emitter! di Maioucrile Os-
wald, madre del pesunto as. 
ermine CC1 pres.dente )(en-
neau, • non modifIra in mho 
l'Idea generale del &hit° co-
st come to me In raffiguro 
attualmente s, ha dello feet 
Sera alla stamp, fl giudice 
Pori Wetter/. aro fine della 
prima denntizinne 

It pier l denle de l la COmmrs 
stone (5 inchlettn preeldenzia 
k ha rivelato the la ntadre dt 
Lee Harvey Oswald non ore 
tea atnao salmi? confetti() con 
tug Peon i net en..tn &Ilan 
no the ha nrece4i4t t if firnin 
ma Second() if pi -ere d..0'; 
expert/. oresta constalasione 
diminuirebbe sensiirlinente in 
importri-ta attribuTis otte (Iry 
teCedesitt dithlararionl dells 

ect prfisidente Kennedy. 
La te..ic e stela anche disa- 
mall 	rdenirlicare its Uric 
(turner:" di lettere the Lee 
llawy k over= serill0 deb 
UURS'• 

Atlas Jh e della sun depot.- 
t 4071C /a Signora Octoald his 
csprvse tt  deithiertn di Jars 
una dichiarazIonn olla slam 
Da, n,a tl ' ,to at yawl°. John 
F. Di;!r di Washington. Si • 
nnposfn entrpo•icomenie tints.• 
lands a consipliarle di par. 
lore ouande arra finite la de-
posistohe devonfl &is 00m•. 
rnissiune. A quest() oropoette,. 

dt , )'iarh• one del {Magee 
It a? r, n inn o copire she. re-
7‘nt , yrilm• ate. le eorimtssiene 
renclildera rescussione detail 
tease rerso Is meld dells HP 

signora OsuTtitt ch", fr. ruffle-
IOW OCCASI97'!, Si ern d7ftt's 
rain coneintn rirrinno4 - 7 ,(La 
del Bolin. 11 piud ,ce Lou It ar. 
telt he dation pante rrect4,1to 
clic la s;gnota OHnoirt s non 
ha du hiriralo s led • cite tug 
Iiylio non cretin urcisn i/ pre-
tidentr Kenni'rfg s Cptf ho Or/- 
pronto che In derisiziont .  
to male^ di Lee Harvey. (th-
rall) set ore, r cont:e -ir Intion 

Marov.rite 
01,U4714 	 lnlatti • di a.  
tare viteilc roil prove de for. 
'tire lull innoventa del Wins. 
La slenora Osinald, rite. se-
cond() Univ.... en;VP4'%1 
to t. La 	rooms',, 17..1 f•••• '17 

dell Vele rzo di pit, la vita del 
Maio drill'ehoria della ',erten-
en per l't iR55, riell'ottobre del 
WO, Vito of 'torn° IclrOsSall - 

SSW VD .w• OW. w 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

of. 
	

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

I FBI, Dallas (100-10461) Dell" February 13, 1964 

Ras  Lee Harvey Oswald, aka 
IS M.   R - CUDA 
(00:Dallas) 

Est:mint:lion rsquasted by: Dallas 
Reference: 	

Letter 2/6/04 
Examination requested: 

Document 

• 

Remarks: 
The Laboratory has arbitrarily designated K62 as 

exhibit D-121. 

Transmitted herewith are four photocopies of D-121. 

.If a report haR been previourly submitted regarding 
dum suitable. 

- ' 
exhibit D-121 you should prepare a letterhead memorandum  
for dissemination identifying the report in which the pertinent 

Iformntion is set forth. lro photocopies should be attached as 
 closures to the tao copiRe of the letterhead memorandum for 

1e President's Cm 	 me photocopy attached and 	 tached to the copy 
um which will become the Bureau's f the letterhead memorandum 	 file 

TY. 

Callehos 

' ci..7.redo.er—til 8 6 . 	
The)fourth kpp rOpy,liftifkr the couple 

	

. 	 ' 

, 

! E.M. 	- '.,„47M 	
14. 

Ogle 	,  -  1.1 	1 	 0 , It f 	1 

1: -14-itne1091101iir (6) (1 Lill''roport) 4 photographs 1) 
• Rempi_ 	I 	1 1%/ 

2 ) i .i 
*K4'•*--1-- Mr. Stoke room 64k DWI Ncrinft ACIJNytia Tele. Room  	 AGE' 
Rahres 	eCC:gk (7)e,- 
Gandy 	MAIL ROOM 	TELETYPE UNIT 1=1 , 

t 

If no investigntive report has been submitted regarding 
bibit D-121 then you should prepare an investigative report and 
tact, two photocopies to the trio copies of the investigative 

The Pr report which will be furnished to 	President 's Commission and 
6he photocopy should be attached to the copy of the investigative 

!elope • iiport which is signed by.:the SAC,,vhich will become the Bureau's 
B.1.0.r--Tl1e copy. 
Casper 

ti 

I "" ion of yo 

• 
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Mew 	 
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Owed 
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Tavril 	 
?Mitt 	 
Tel.. Roos 
lieherpo 
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rill Pilo N.. 
Lab. No. 

IN', Dallas (100-10461) 

Lee Ilarvey Oswald, aka 
16 R CUBA 

Spociese ft IP real 	2/7/64 t 
I • 	̀, 

• ' 	• 	r• 
• IR• 	• 	••• 0. • 	 e'r • 

'1•Yr  • " 	 4 	- " • a gr... 

IC62 Three pages of typewriting troll Ssith-Corona portable 	- 
typewriter, Hertel Ho. 4A 303042, property of RUTH HYDE PAINE 

Result of examlinfttion: 
Iff e . 

It was concluded that the typewriter used to prepare -;;; 
102 was alro used to prepare the typewritten letter dated 11/9/63,': 
signed by 1IET HARM OSWALD, and contained in specimen Q176- 	- 
previously submitted and designated as the Soviet Embassy 	 7.  

	

, 	- 
• 

IC62 is retained. 

4 „, 
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• 
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SUBJECT: 

• 

IIP•1140NO 
MAY Wirt COMM. • 
OW. It 	OITO • NC 

UNITED STATES 	kNMENT 

Memorandum 

C )1‘ 

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 	 DATE: 2/6/64 *;-----4,  - 
dr.' 	Attention FBI Laboratory 	 t , 

. - . ..•• 
• . 	• 	• 	• 	,. .... 	. 	.„ 	ir,..41,!;. , 

SAC, ,DALLAS- (100-10461) (P) 	•. ll !...lie 

' 	) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka. 
IS - 11 - CUBA 
00: DALLAS 	 4.12259 

. 	 - 	- toc k. 
PR telephone call from the Bureau, 10:45 AM, 2/3/64.e:._ 

. 	. 	
.. 	 „. 	- 	 ' 1  

Transmitted herewitb are three 'pages of typewriting. A.  

)r((:C Specimens taken on 2/4/64 from Smith-Corona 	table typewriter, 

' Serial No. 4A 203942, property of RUTH 	.PAINE. These -- 

specimens were taken at Mrs. PAINE's resideAce, 2515 West  'c  

	

fi)/2-) ) Fifth Street, Irving,. Texas by SA _W. JAMES W006 	lie 

company of SSAJAMS P. HOSTV, JR. 	 _ .  

- 	-.4 	
. 	 ' 	, i- -  ..-,_. 	-- * • I 	, :%. '_,.., ., 

- 	 It is requested that these specimens be compared *--'.  , 

	

.r 	
with the letter written on 11/9/63, by .0SWALD,..to,the Soviet :-:.. 

, 

	

'\ 
	

Embassy. 	 -  	-.. 	.:. 4  . 	- '•.• --....:,:.?.. A...,  4. 
, 	1 • 	. , 	. .,, ..' :. 

These enclosures have been given item No. DL-32. :  

wawa 

(i)- Bureau (Enc1-3)(RH)0/9 

2 - Dallas ( q10-10461) 	, 

A 
o • 

i 

WJW:em  

(5)  
t 
& 

 

<LI  

e' 

 

• 

• 

• 
• 

' Z.  ' ...  
. 	• 	: . ,' t •. 	r ‘•• 	' • • *" 	• • • 	_ 

- 	 '1  „ 	• ,,...• 	•.k. 	.- .;.• • . , 	 _ 
i. c • , t! 

• . 
.01' • • 

" 	• ir• .9  

• • • 	 • 

. 	- 

••14. •.4  • 	•• 
• - 

IIII■•••-••■••-■■••■• •■ 



• 

/0.""•\ tr-•'44.  
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F B! 	 1 	- 

Date: 2/11/64 

Transmit the tolloVrci in 	  

IRTEL  

(7ype plain text or cartel 	. 

Via 	 

10: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 
	 • • 

ATT: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR I C SULLIVAN 

FR 	&AC, DALLAS 0,00-10461) 

• SUBJECT: LEE RARVErbSWALD 
IS- R- CUBA 

P 	" • 

00: Dallas 

Re telephone call to me 2/10/64 from Supv. ROBERT A. • 4 

LENIHAN. 

Transmitted herewit ire original and three qpies 
of affidwts .QA, SAC J. GORDO SHAMAN and ASAC KYLE G CLARE. 

D. C .  
• , • 

." • 
. . 

• • 	: : • ".•• 

3 - Bureau (Enc. 8) AM, REGISTERED, SPECIAL DELIVERY . 
3 - .Dallas (100-10461) 

• •:, 

AIR MAIL, REGISTERED SPECIAL DELIVERY 1  ' • "  
• 1  f•T'k::'-_-;  

(Pnoriry or Method of Mailiog) 

1  
• 

•  

SkULNICLIN 

(67-7240) 
(67-425) t  

• 

.1 

\ JGS:mir 
(6) 

.eyle 	 ; . 	'  

..*JI 	; t 	 0-11"• 

4 tr  

t., . 	t_/,../,,i  

4 
te, :teN/ 

t, (;-1̀'4  

6. • 	. 

cs /93 
6 FEB 42'1964 

... • 	. 
- 	, , • '4 	• 

Approved:  . 	J 	Sent  	 Per 	
* -., A 

68 FEB 201411Agent in Charge 	 r 4. , 	' . 	.:•.1 
• ..• .. c 	.. 	- 

: IC- 

, 
- ;..- ,, 	.  

• 1 



. 	 it • .• 	 -r 	., 	.,
;1 .".•  

‘ 	
authorized any payment to Lee Harvey Oswald. I have reviewed - 

$: 

a 

	

-• t 	' • - -. -# 	...:-.- 	--- 	-, , 	- .... 
t o  EYLN a, CURIE, being duly 1111.01:11i dfpose is follows; r-: --.„tir.-,.--,. 

	

bays been Assistant Special Agent in Charge of 	 -44.r..11' 
 

. 	'5 
Dallas{  

Division of the Federal Bureau of Investigation since August 

28, 1981. In such position, in tbs absence of the Special  	-4  

Agent in Charge, i suet authorize any payaents ,to infOrmants",P:;:it:),-. ." 
• f.. • 	-- ..*-::`, .. -..• ..-1-...: 	t 	*/$,;".-it,-.,s,.• 

. or source. furnishing ln.formation. I have never sad* or..--1'"i ,-.."1"--' ,.. 

• 11. 

payment ever having been made or 
• 

Oswald. 
k
• 

• :••'.3 

authorised for Lee'llarvey.:At-.1.,-N; 	, 

• .1 
	• t 

• i 

• 

rl 
frole.; ••••••■ 104 vim. 00.0. 

'''..731.1.1[11,137.4111 	-1g on "7 tr- 	• .".!^1. II IP • rte•I 	-1•■• IS01,011a ■••••••• .11•••••■■■••  

• I 
4 

± • 

• 4 • 	- 	• 

// day .  of before se on Sworn to and subscribed 

Mum. 	  

• 

• 

. 	
4 	 , • 	" 	• - • 
. 	. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
Dail as County' 11":" 

1064. 

AFFIDAVIT 

the records of this office and there is no record of any 	- 



- 	• , 

AFFIDAVIT  

t 

_... 
a; J. (IORTAni SHAWL'S, being duly sworn, depose iii,---1;1.4.3e,4 ..:-,.c.. . 

.. .1 1 

to  

• , 	
, 	• ; . 	. 	e  .• ' 	-idS‘*:11k;:i 1 	. 

o 	, 

110/rg I . I have been Special Agent in Charge of Abe Dallal.e.--;:._cv : ,__ 

Division of the federal Bureau of Investigation 'inc.* April 

£2, 1903. In ay position as Special Agent in Charge*  it Is 

ay responsibility to authorize and approve any payments to 	- - , 
 

	

eonfidoitial .informants. L  I have never nadet-mor have - 	.:,•• .4' 'S  , 
•  authorized to be made, any payment to Leo • PlaxPvey Osvald.tor • w 

 . 	• 
113.' 

reviewed the. records of this office and there Is mo record 
• _ 

Payment ever having been made or authorized team  Lee 	
- 

, 
• ',•-• 	,•••:.(.7-.  • 	• Y. (- 

, 	
, 	 * 

rib • 

- * •,• 	f.7 	
- 

• 

lf • 	•e- V •••• 	" 	•••• ,• , 

Information furnished or for any other purpose. I have 

of any 

Harvey Oswald <,.. 	. • 6. 

t • 
	 • • 

4 

4 
p 

j 

oor.Dort SHANKLIN 
ti ( Special Agent in Charge ve.

•federal Bureau of l'nvestigatIon 	-•-• 4  

r f  - 	f.■ 	 P.;  
• . •„'• • 	4 4_, 

• r. 	 • 

• - 	. 	. 	• 

Sworn to and subscribed before me on 	 day of 
OMEN. 

• 
1904. 

• 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
Dalian County, Texas 

1.  . ..:.. ,.. .'..i--,.. 	-.1'..!."- vi-; C-V.%km:...0 , . 	• . 	 ,. 	-. 	.': :0" ° -. •• 	'' i 
,j am 
' " 	'0 	i.17 .'• 	.( ..'.. wi . .0 • 1  .t - .... ',. 	m*.  's la. Ai,,.... '• " P.' . •- 

• • 4 1. 	. 	•• 	'-c?. '4, -II )..;ii...„.■L'  .. t  / • 	• 	
. , 	 A 	• 3-.... 	•.- 	,,., 	-• .- -f t. 	? - ..• 	‘,., .41'!!'",f,. i.--. 	ri-t,....t, 

• 

• 

• - , 
• 



6 
FB I  

• 

Date: 	2/5/64 
../ 	 .. . 

Transmi the following In 	 .--..,,_,Z7_ 
(type io plan Zest or code/ 	 I .. . 

AL .,,, • 1  

Via  AIRTEL 	AIR BAIL, REGISTERED, SPECIAL DELIVERY : 
(Priority or Method of Mailisg) 	. 	i  

L • 
TO 	DIRECTOR;, FBI (105-82555) 

ro.s.In•,,.12.2$44) 
-• 

1 

FROM 	AC, DALLAS,(100-10461) (P) 
) 	• 

( 
• SUBJECT LEE HARVEY'OSWALD, aka 

IS - R - CUBA 
00: Dallas 

4 

1 

Re my airtel, 1/29/64 and telephone call from Section 
Chief FRED J, BAUMGARDNER this date. 	 tt 

I am transmitting herewith original and three copies '- 
of affidavits of the following Agent personnel assigned to the 
Dallas DiTiii;;; which were executed before MAME HAVENS, Chief 
Clerk in the office, who is also a notary public. 

SA ARNOLD JiCSktOWN 1/  
SA BURNETT,TOVCARTER‘--" 
_SA KENNETH C,:7 410WE -- 
AA JAMES P:/HQSTY, JR.-/  . 
ASAP, KYLE d".,CLARK ./ 
VC.  J. GORD0fikittiKLIN/ 

SHANKLIN 

Yii•••44.. 	 t•/t $1, ;. 
V rte ./Nr.i."%k 

(3 	
p. 	p tO,  w• III if)r-ttovz, 

Bt eau (Enc. 24) Al!, REGISTERED, SPECIAL DELIVERY 
- D llas (100-10461) „ ÷ 	A 2 h 2.1,Jf 
• I 	1(67-425)  
• , 	,41.• (67-6247) 

• • /4 17-N3067-1417) 
:.4t :‘. 1.  '467-6686) 

.
mms 

■ ia1  
(67-5593)4' .44  IS ( 	 ■•■■; -4   

tt 
73dg .v.tr 	(67-7240) 7,  fr 441 %..•--lt 

• F B 1 

- 	 ‘0/7:tioti  
1• •  (10) 	

- 	tr 	(t%  

Co 
	 Sent OTTE11 26 	 Sent 

 in Charge 



• 

Or.0„411trH c.,novx 
'°"-- a al /Wont 
'a rsl  

• 

11: - it c*. • 1 
1 

Durea'ot Times  t g ati On 

i

i 

Sworn to arid autioribod before. 
031 

a 
• - 	• 

,-% 	 
)K TVA BY PUBLIC 
Mt 13_ as tointy Texas 

. 	• 	. • 

.1 J.. 

at 

AriPIDATIT 

1, Imam C. Mir!, spoolal it  

it tit  t : 0 f the Tinders% 	
0 

	

""':'- 	*74 7k,‘P, v-_-_-" • of Invmstigation since January Of  + 
•=:_ neas..**., 

*l -  luringi been 0117 wi"--  -  

rtala k,,,, 

 

sr and* . . .,-.; -----, any pallmatis of any kind to bin. it 	'trey *avoid and Dev-  	-..., - 
• ...Alcatipg --.0% '- 1  . 

he Was Ilier an informant or source. 

 

Fare oo knowledge or"-  . t  oll • , -- -, 
. 	* lefonut  t ion tar till! -- -::' - : 0  4.1  Bureau of Investigation. 

Pk-1.• • 	4 

saki the following statemonti 

I Dover saw or talked to Iwo 

. . 

' 	.4! 	:',• 



• 

• 

I never saw or talked to Lee. Harvey Oswald on any other 
_ ft;  

4,4. • - 

t? 

' • 	• 

occasion. 

ATTIDAVIT 

1, BURNETT TO3 CARTER, Special Agent of the Federal Bureau 
.. , 

1 	

t 	lot, 

of 'nveetigation since October 19, 19388  having been duly isvorael., '4 ; 
...,... 	• 	• : 	- 	‘• 	:., 	----.., 

leak the following ntatenents 	 y. 
 

Ca June 23, 1902, at Tort Worth, Texas, I sat in on an inter.►  

view of Lee Harvey Oswald which vas conducted by former Special. 
re 	 •  

Agent .John_11. lain (retired). In the course of this IntervIev: •"•• *; 	
. 

neither Special. 'Agent Fain nor myself mud* any payment of any kind 

to Lee Harvey Oswald for any information he vas furnishing or sight 

in the future furnish; no effort vas made to recruit his services 
. 	, 

in any capacity on behalf of the Federal Bureau of Investigation 

or the U. S. Ooveraraent= and no overtures, or promises ofparaent•-.'s - 

br otherwire,'looktng twvard his porivible future recruitment '  

capacity on behalf of the lederni Bureau of Investigation or the 

V. S. Government, wore made to him. 

-.7.1 -  

1, 	• 	, 	 • 	. 	g, 	I 	it-g; gg- 	44y so 

• 

BURNETT TOM CARTER 
Special Agent 
Yoderal Bureau of Investigation 

Sworn to and Aubearibed before ee on •:51( 

. .  1:474  ). . 1 	414.<1 
 - • 

4-141 22...1 ILL..j......... 19". . 	i - -/ 
. / . 

NOTARY PUBLIC - . • - 
• VillasC•e'vii ty,..feiss•-.**•".....;,4',-,k-:ek.,- 4:.::. . • 	•• 	- 	, 	, 	-, 	-. 	..• •;". } a *- 	•  . 	. 

„.. 	 . 	-.- f 	4;;%.  ‹. . IT A ''• 47. •••• i • l'' 17 • '' 1 	 s. es4 P. ill  t # 'V. ;LA . 's ti's` # 	' T 1. . •' 	- '• 	44  X • ''r -, -41 4- ... ' 	, . A • ' . ',„' 

day of 



• 

• 

• .4 

• 

:* 

• 

. 	• • 

234, 

%s""  - day of 

1804. 

• 

•• 

6, 
All !DAVIT 

• 

IftilDIAD J. BROTF, Special Agent of the Fedora Bur*Ap "44.. 

1 	 glace Yetruary 28, 1949, baring boon dt1744741D1—•
. 	 • 

Mike the fol,owing statewevt: 

On Auirupt 18, 1962, at rt. Worth, Texas, I sat in on 5 

Interview of Lee Barre) Oswald which vas conducted by former 
• 

- 	- 	'• __•• 
Special Agent Jobs Li- 	tretirv0.! 	the course of this

interview neither Special Agent Fain nor Myself rade e47 PAYadont 
 

of any kind to Lee Hervey Oswald for any Information he was ff.,1, 

3 2. 	
furnishing or might In tbo future furalsh; no effort was made to , 

• .• . "10, 
recruit his services in any capacity on behalf -of the 

4-, 	• - 	 • -lit, 
Sure/id of Investigation or the 0R B. Oavornment; 	 overturesp-•,... 3. . 4 1; 	 ir'saria.1414i 

.or promiavo of ptyment or otherwise, looking toward his possible • 

future recruitmevt in any capacity on behalf of the Federal Bureau 

bf Investigation or the 0..8. Government, witre,made to bra. , 
• r 	. 	. 	•.. 

I never saw or talked to 14, karrey OWvald .on -any other 
4 	

. 	 t• 	 j,.i 	

4  • occasion.
'`: 	 45-.  • 

1 
j • 

Ali LD J. SRO 
Special Agent 	• 
Yederal Bureau of Investigation 

Sworn to one mutvcribed before ma on 

• 0  

i. 

' 4 • . 
4:7-  • 



Sworn to and subscribed 

1904. 

.1 

Jfr 
It 

6 

AFFIDAVIT 
, 	- • a- 	% - — 

. • 	- . 	11.1;i ' , ,.,e.. .,... 

	

: ...1.•.- 	:•,,, .- 

I, JAILT9 P. 110$ TI, JR., Special Agent of the Federal ,- 	-_, - . 	. 	— :. 	 .... , • 
Bureau of Investigation since January 21, 1952, having been 

duly sworn, sake the following statements 

At no tine prior to the assaavisuktion of President John 

	

t 5- • ie. 	• 
F.•tenrtedy did I ever act or talk to Lee Harvey Oswald. V-S.-43v 

$ 
have never made paysents of any kind to his. In addition, Z. • & . _ 
have never made any attempt to develop his as an informant or 

source of information. 

••• 

• 
- .„4 	• 

• ••• 144. . • 	- 	 • 

• 

J 	P. 
Special Agent 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

• •-•• 

• 1"  • 	• before Jae on 
41114.4.4a■ 	

• ‘••'--'  day 	H . 

It • 

• - •  
• . . • ' 	-  

NOTARY pinnac 
Pa) las County, Texas 

• 

	

- - 	•r• 	• . • 	 • 

• 4 - 11% - 
7 	• . 	- 	**44  

. 	, • . • 

. 	; 	1. • 	i..4.4/ 4111• 	144.• 	A:11E4' 
i• 	 • 

• • 	'.4 	••• 	•it 414.;  

• • • 	;••- 

. • • 
• 4.•  • 	, • 



i
: 	''•••-• 

• P... '1  '4 ; , 	,4  

1 	',.' 

i #...;,- 	•  ,i..- -•%••"•4•••• • 

▪ A 

• 

AFFIDAVIT 

• • . 
Se 

	

e. • 	• 	• 1, KTLI O. CLIME, being duly sworn, depose as .follows: 
.• 	ov - 	- • . I have been Assistant • Speoial • Agent in Charge of the-4—kr- 

Dallas Division of the Federal Bureau of investigation since • 

August $3, 1901. In such position, in the absence of the 

Special Agent in Charge, I authorise payments fraa.the,, 
=*-=? /... 	• 

• confidential fund, from which fund ani payment... to infornanta`ly7f.; :• • . 
or sources furnishing information is made. I have never made 

or authorized any proyaeot to Lao Sarvey Oswald. I haws 7 
reviewed the recordu of this fund and there is .no 

,•. 
any payment ever having been made. to Lobe larvey 

	

 
s. 	

s: di ' . 	 .• r*! E..! 4.4 	 1! • t CI! .13; $1.1,,ti. Z41".;$4.1VA-113.i:-SE*ikttek) 	4  : 

LE G. MARK 	3.  • 	.• • . • 

ARnistant Special Agent In Chargel::7•: 
Federal .9u3vau Of Investigation .; 

7  • 	;- 	• ,! • 	 -pat 	" 4*, :• 	 _ 4 — 
• 	 6:7"•- 	e•-•; •  

Sworn to cod subscribed before me on 	‘r  

I 	4 	1 ,. 	1904. 

 

• 
day of 4 

• 
--‘ 

 

    

a. 

r 

• 

e ) 

11  

;MR! DEAL C 
• Dallas County, Texas 

• • 	Pt" 	v.! 	 .a

▪ 	

71: 
64:.

, 	 , 4;

• 	

7;4  

	

6  " .9 	
Y-Y 

• • 	1..o 2 	• r 	 ,••, 	 i•‘• 	, • 

• ; 



- 

a • • 

yr '16 

- _V. 4  P• 	 •••• 	• 	• 

• 

Sworn to and gmbncribod before no on 

.-• 	 • • 
.4'  ft • 

• 

---day of 

• 11"' 

• 

AFT IDATIT 
- . - 	• 2)0--:* ".• t 	 ) 	 - 

St  J. OORDox 	 :baring duly sworn, depose,-us follows: 
I have been Special Agent in Charge of the Dallas Division " 

of the federal Dr•au of investigation since April 22, 1263, - 

In such position, I bay. care, custody, and control of the - 
• ' " 	̀-' confideetial fund, from which fund any payments ,to.infornanto...;-_,''.n.' ,-- • 

*:. '.'• • or Sources furnishing information in undo. I hays stover ands 

or Authorised any payment to two Rarroy Oswald. -  I have :-.: .",-,.: 

reviewed thn records of this fund and there is no record or. 
. . .', 	.--- - ...1--;.;. ;.-p.,t -•..-A . 

buying boos undo to Lon Itarwey .0ewald:;.‘,.-..!,---7•• -  .:...:-..-. 
- 	-- 	._-_.; a 	.--••fal  •  i 	. . • 	_I • 	4 , 	• .• .. 	••• : I ., . 4 -'.• ti i • a. _.:,`- • •-• -4...,•;. , 7 . * ' A • • 1,‘,.• A. 1..if 

' 	-. , I 	' • 	4- ..1 - 	r 	• '... r ..-,- - -.4.. kfk..,..;. 	- ..,... - 	c. 	A- 
# ' - '-' '; ' • r! e i 1: _f `'-. * V Vftv`it4.•:::r•14-.4.,*44Q11t•rib,547.` -)ittie 4k;:•,-4.•ir!" 

,- 
2, ft i 	2 	. 

	

41. ix:ninon SHAVIELIN 	 - - ' 
Special Agent in Charge - f . *-"'`• • : .-- . ... ..1  
Federal Bureau of investigation_ tr„,k ;- -,,, --; -4 t .;-: . 

i 	 -,. 	- .• .*: v.4....: i•'.... ' . a"  

Any payment ever 

- - 	 1P64. 5 

• 

• 
Jib - 	-- :1  

/ 

/(- 

ROTARY PUBLIC/ 
Dallne Coupt.,,Y, Uxas 

• • 
' 	• 1' 	. 

• 

4 

. 	- • t". 	••• 	- • 
• 

• • 

".• 



• 

■ •••■■•■•■■••... 

r B I 

Transmit'the logwring in 	 

V a  iIRTEL  i 

  

Date;  Feb. 10, 1964 

AIR mu, SMCIAL DELIVERY 
(Type in 'dais test or code) 

 

   

  

(Privets,' or Method ofm,gausf) 

 

• 
.,• 

I 

A 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 

FROM;.. SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16601) 

• LIE BAEVER6WALD, ata 
1S-R 

00- DL 

Reference Bureau telcall to New Orleans 2-10-64..  

Lnclo 4 are an original and three copies of an 
of SAC H. G.,'4,YNOR which was notatized by LOUIS C. LA 0 
1U. S; Atty., 1 • Orlewts,..Lao  Mr. LA COUR was the only ., 
afailable notary. 	 !I a 

In Louisiana it is silt necessary that the notary use 
a seal. 

• *. 

	

7v..." 	tte•-■ 	t■ A. 

	

.4 6", 	et tie i•k. e 	'4.46 4.44tri. 1 15 

j■.1- 	(ft 4  • 

#051( - 	 Ici z 
"FEB 12 19'64 . 

• •••••■111•111 

wren: (Enclp. 4) AnSD 
1- llas (Encl. 1) 
1-?dew Orleaot • 
1144:,,',„, 

Volt* 
	 of 

. - 
Apprc4d: 

°FEB 1 Po 4eclal Agent In Charge 
Sent 	  



— -:- 	...i-o- 	, , ..... 	..    
.... 

	

	 . 	
• — - 	... ...„. ..10 „..--4, !,- ..,.. . • 

I, H. G. Playnor, Special 'Agent in Charge "of tht,4e.k, *1- ,.i .  ".: 
Pew Orleans office of the federal Bureau of Investigatioft.,4,. :. 
being duly sworn, depose $$ follows: 	. 	- " -. ..0,-.4■;),: 	-,' 

I have been assigned as Special Agent in Charge of the 
liar: Orleans office of the Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Pince June 12, 3961, and specifically during the period that 
LEE HAIM OSWALD resided in New Orleans, Louisianao ,. ? ,-.? .4;4qt...- 
during 1963. A11 ratters relating to .informants are .iy.;!:',4.4%.Y. 
regponsibility and at no tire lave:A:instructed,any,"::-.7_ ..  -e-4:.- :;-' ' 
Special Agent of the Federal Rvrean of-Investigation-I e.:...... -.....•,.4..t. 
make any effort to develop LEE BARMY OSWALD as an • 

	

, 	., 
informant. ,During the above period, I am aware that ito:*1  °`...4 

A. effort was math. to develop LEI!: HARVEY OSWALD as an 	. 4 
 

informant, IP view of :toy responsibility and knowledge of 
all informrnt 'matters, I al aware that no money was pait1 .- .: 	' 
to. LEE RAMEY 'OSWALD as an informant or for alleged1r77,1Z-Z.6`:. 
serving  as an informant. . Farmed(' to- informants-are- -- ......-:;i:::-.-, 
personally approved by re and it would - be' impossible' for -kl,••4,... 
JAE IfAlIVEY OSVALli to have bean paid any funds ..without my, :.- ..':!;.~:.1 .- . 	.., 	. 	• 	.. 	.  
knowing of sam e 	 .‘ --, 	,i- ..0 :;44 . - .‘: =.*-- :'''`. 

Special Agent In Charge, ,• 	•-e• 
Federal Bureau of Investigation,,....::,.:.  
New Orleans, .Ifouisians.:;,-,  • '4.-;::•: a, -,-;:';', -'4' ... .. 	 :,. ' 	• .'....-.,..; 	4 *.r.-',1:-. 	-...'..T:. t -.i:-.. "-,-'. :4 7-  -... •'• 	• 

	

I- • 	 .... . ,- 	. - 	 . v* 	... , • 	IA. 's 	-.'- 	.s.  

	

. . 	 , • 	7 is - t ' . "PA,* • ' •P'... Jo 7:-.  .... .....• , ..-.6.,   

	

::. 	.,.1 	f ■ ..7_ ..:, i. 4.t. .., 1.-70: ...,...‘ 	1, 	...41,-...; • .... .. .., 
• ►  -- 7''-'" 7 1:--t;''''',-'•-:1-..7.q.; 

Shorn to land subscribed befare se op. the lOtli:dv•k,;;;;-i4i.'-••*14.... 
of February, 1964. 	, 	i' 	) 	( -: ; :_-__:,./.-:•;• --4,'..•!? ,-,.,  ,-,' -- - - 

,1...._. 

• 
,.. 

's .."7i iiiir:TO' Du c, .. 	
i 	4.. ,.....e....4„.., 	_ 

NOTARY UUBLIC, hew Orleans, La. 
(Py corimission expires at my death) 

A1'l'Il/11T11  

t 

• " - 

„. 

• • 
ali,X77.7-FWVIERVVIP7.4'171Pw" VP! TTAIVIrr 'WWI • I'vVr.lit ?clic -tr.. IvirlyV • " "H.lire",91r- 

 

• • 	. 



2/8/64 Date: 

• A a • 

J 
• 

SRANKLIN 

• r • 

0 

Mr. I 74?. Mohr 
Mr. Casper__ 
Ms. Callahan_.. 

FBI 

(Type is 'gala sus or cods) 	 - 

AIR  MAIL, SPECIAL DELIVERY, REGISTERED 
(Priority or Netleed of Moiliag) 

	 L 

Mr. Conrad 
Mr. Dbl./met-I_ 
Mr. Eva 
Mr. Gale 
Mr. Rosen 
M r. n11.var 
Mr. avc. 
Mr. Trot 
We. Boom _ 
Miss Holmes_ 
Miss Gandy 

Transmit the following in 	t 

V. C. SULLIVAN 
, 	• ",- 

ts  • t 	- 

Lift,/ 
Enclos'?d 	an original and thrte,Copr§s each of affidavits  
W. SAC H. G. IrUR and 	JOHN LIAVIGLEY, New Orleans Division,-  
which icere,executed before MATTYEHWENS, Chief Clerk in the !.--- 
Da11a4,OffiCO, who is also a Notary Public. 

Re Dallas sirtel, 2/5/64. 

• ""En 

4 	Bureair (enc-8)(A1!SD REGISTERED) 
1 - New Orleans j 

	ACS. 1 - Dallas 	 c`iNit.1"1ACII _ . . 	 " c 

• . 	. 

8 FEB l'.019bilsi  Approved: 
Z'Abectal Agent in Charge 

Via  A ITEL 

TO 	DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 
Attention: Assistant Director 

SACI„DALLAS (100-10461) 

RVEY OSWALD, aka 
-R - CUBA — 

00 - DL 

-JGS:ej 
(6) 

• • 

li • 	1.4  r 	.f., 

r?1 iv  

. 	t.  (10  • I ov  

klk 

/4) 

• S- 

‘FEB 17k951P" . 	- 

• 1•- . • IP 

• , 
Sent 

.• - 	• 
• 

Or 

ty. I :a et, • 



• • 

. I. • 
• • 	• I  . 
•• 

• 

• ; 

• 
.•r• 

 

AIFIDAVIT 

• .0.  
John L." Quigley, 

On August 10, 1903, 

.11..4' 

	

_ , 	4 * 	 . 	i;L 	• 	, 	%rib' •• .•:. ..'"•••:_:.'  
• • 	- • 	- 	• 4 	A• -2-..•,• ` 44',..,,-ci  ..., ";a  •• ?. 

being: duly &vomit, dipose as follows,_-;  
. 	6  • 	' :•• 	■••• - 	•••••; 2,;'•  

. 	. i • --,- : 	• X v't . of 11:■•••I: •;•* • -11° 41;N::4•••••:17..44,.41-01tri 	• 

I vestioned Lee Harvey Oswald at the ' 

  

First Dirtrict station, New Orleans Police Department*  

New Orleans, Louisiana, 

eata—ooncerning himself 

Oswald was 

• 

under arrest 

tip? reacc* 
• a. • 

• 

Induce or suggest to Oswald thiit he beoome 
• .•. .4 2 0  , • 

any consideration to such action. 	 2*  - 	-  

Ik.a, 	• - .44‘ 

• ." • -`• - 	 , . 

During the tpestioning of Oswald. 'I neither -attempted 

tinned Ocwaid. 

for the purpose of obtaining p....-..i.,:......- 
. 	.. 	. .. 	,. -: . • 	- .; . - .7. - 	-- -4'...-0-4„_-owit "•.''-.P*-  , . , - .,, • 

and his sotivities0 - 4:At 'this, time.;%i - --.4-. 
.. 	• 	.. 	-, ..,, .,,,,,,,, ........• • 	k 	4r...- - , . 	-. , ... -.. 

on a local charge of Disturbing. --iiii.:k.  
. . 	.. • 	- -' z . '..$3/4'-i...:..1.1f-ff..:- 

This Wee the only time I ever saw or ques-: ,:, - • -.-• 

	

. 	 *.4.1.,,'.....,-........17,:i.,...-... 

 0" 	7 ••, 	 •• 	t.VIE, 	tr..A: V' • 	4• 

nor did I give 

. 	:. . .• 	. 
money for serving as an Informant •• t;  ..,a, -%.. 1,....• 1.7,4,44-.:;:-. --, • • • 	• 	.. 	. 	 . 

4- 	E 	.,, L. 	e 4„..., .,. ;v.,' ?iv  :4 ;.•2 . 51,* 	1.•••••;.0....-,1-;„„ • /. , ‘t - • 1 ;7_ - 

▪ . 	j#0•" s• . -% 	• .4.• k $4 "
•
•44••• 5.- ...a.' •.‘ 	IA- -•••    

C - 4 	. I, . ao. • • , 	 ' . 	. • • .,7417 .,;614. .... • 
6 	

t  • • I 	.,.... 	" ' 	A 	 ..atirv'r 4". 	..,,,..,.....7.4 .44.1.- ;it........  

	

lo -17-CrariCey :- 	 , i,;- 

( 	
3-.-.•,, 	• te,.. • .- ... :.- .1..,.. • 

,.... 
TO Am) BUEVINIIBED PEV010.112 this 7th day of February, -, • . 	• 

• ' 
, 	: 

/.. / /151' ..- •••,/r .. 	' /./ 	•••••• ...w..................m...........• 

No ary 'U 	e Paillial GO Z.  Un 7. freZ.1111 

( / ......, 

In view of the above, I did not at any time give Oswald 

4, 
- : • 	• I - *-1 

2. • 

Plionn 

1909. 

it; 	• •:•-; • 	)1 °  

'S ta 1:11  evp, • • 	, ■:-.ruf„..1 • 124,4., 	. 4 	.0%1;2  
A  r„ 	 .4 • -.3. ••• 	(".ForwIt'....4%Ii"--.  • 

I 	I . 	 'N' Ar. ,•••■; ■ .1; 	;tr.. 

	

t• 	*-f r•. -+.44,40,-  "A. 	tL, •'. -2,• • 
ffi • 6.!.k. it • 	 1:48 ; WA, i.teIAit..rt • tae 

• • - 
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" 
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. 	 AFFID 
•■•■■

AVIT 	 . 	 , 	 . 
re 

tin. 0. MAMA, Spec 

0t  , ice of the federal 

depose se follows: 

41■ ■••■••• 	 • 

lel Agent in Chargevf,the New Crisis  . 	. 	 -•••• 	I • 	'– 
Bureau of Investigation;beineduly.  

• 

3. 

$ 

assigned ae Special Agent in Charge of the Mew 
• 4. 	4 

• • • • 	 4  47 • 
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation since.f.).:,,r•-47!-  

• OSWALD rerided in Bev,  Orleans, 

matters relating to informants 

• Louisiana, during 1969.. A11 

are my responsibility and at no 
- .• 	. .- • ;' 

time Wive I instructed any Special Agent of the.Federal BureaU:pf - 
• - 	- 	••- 	 • 

Investigation to rake any effort to develop ,L22 HARVEY 
. 	. • 	• J*.• 

ac an Informant. During ti' above period, I an aware that no •-:=k-

effort was made to dovelop LEE HARVEY OSWALD as an informant. 
• . In view of my rerponsibility and knowledge of all informant. • 

matters,  I,.am aware that no money was paid to LEE HARVEY OSWALD,- .2.,; 

for illegedly serving as an informant. • Funds for'payments'to 
, — 

informants are personally bandied by me and it would be impossible 

for Lx1,1 HARVEY OSTALD to b.rve been paid any funds without my 

• knowirr of same. 

I have been 

Orleans Office 

June 12, 1961, and 
.• 	' 	• 	I' 	 ' . • - a, 

	

s 	—  

Specifically during the period that . 1.11211ARVIr%,=. 

- 	' • c- 

B. O. NAYNOR 
Special Agen " in Charge • 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

. 	 -• •• • . • 	. 
Sworn to and subscribed before re on the 7th day cof,A- 4F'.' 

. 	.1 	 • • 	• - 

17/ 	• 	. ' • if 

• • • 	• • 
0‘ • 

•■•■ mew .161‘ ... 	 "r"  Adrir  

htl  4 -  

February, 1934. 
ti• - 	• • 1•i :  

NOTARY/PUBLIC, Dallas, Texas 
IS.7-11X*777.7rwp■-r r t7 c2 a !vs oewvrer 	Aw. 	P-* 4*-WP it Iftnt.414--ff4. 
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I ' Mr.• 
Mr. Air.hr.. 

Casper 

 I I 
	reshan-- 
Mr. Con-ad_ 

• .dr. P■1 
Date: 2 /1 0 / 64 	 ; • Mr. Evan 

; 21r. Gale a e.— 
1 Mr. Rosen 

Yr. Stain., 

1 
Mr. Trot 

Roo 
(Peiorsty or e o o sak 	

Tele. 
e) 	 I Miss Holmes 
	 1 abas....cand 

lir••••■•••••• 

A -/ 

(Type in ;deist test •r *ode) 

• 

DIRECTOR, FBI ATTN: ASST. DIR. W. C. SULLIVAN 

OM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (89-58) 
(-) 

UBJECT: LEE HARVEY-OSWALD 
IS - R 6 CUBA 

Re Bureau telephone call to San Francisco /•0/64 

Enclos d, herewith, is notarized sworn statement 
by SAC CURTIS O. LYNUM concerning captioned matter. 

• This was notarized by SA LEWIS H. JOHNSON of the --
San Francisi o Office. 

44- 

EXLOSU1113 	tt. .4 IJ, #8I ■LU 1 •t•I 	• • 	• I' 

- Bureau (Encl.-2)(AM - REG.) 
- Dallas (Encl.-1)(AM - REG.) 

1 - San Francisco 
COL:ekk 
(5) 

• ("4' 	-4,X 115 0 	••■•••... 

ft., 	
r.Per ••••4•4 

. 	1-1 -e.- t r- ' "- - (. le 	 v., (.....s.... 

	

I -C .ro,piisr - • - 	....C24  ")-----S  
1 ...'-. 
& l• /b %...• 

. 	...— 	I 0 I.1 ;; "" .. 4 1 	1 	 =  
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FEB , 71964  • 

.T. , 	.\ el 	ft.:ft. 
• I V.  • 

fokivi 
1". 

p ,  
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	 Sent 	  -IA 	Per _ 

6 8'rElle u 	1964 . 	 P
dal Agent In Charge 	• 	

VI)... I 	 . 

C. a. wick 

ezcs 
• I ,;.■ jr, 
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• ... 	• J6„. P.- 	• , 

7 • 

r. 

0. • 	 .• 

s• •,■• • • *lb ••:" 	• 

• 
• 

••• 

• • 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

'  CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN' FRANCISCO) - . z7 ,-).-i: '41'*.i."..F-40!..'"•., •:-'-•••:_%.:'''s,.i...-• 	*- 
,• 	 - 	--1-1k-sf%; • c-- 	ii--•, .t 	... - , 	 .... 	. 	•I •60-1.- 	‘..%Z-'s--..'-- ..* 	: ;- .,-.7.6--  it' ' 40,4 • ''' - 

. . 

' If' 	" 	' ' 	"- .. 	t r 4- „t 	v 	.. .....- • 
. a • i 	% 4 

	

. . 	. •••• -.. "s t•-•'' 4'• 1 ,T, --.• -7.v. - •• - 	s A. .4, "4,- 	V' ir  4"--7ri•-•‘ r . '''' 
fl 	 . ...... Sty Pr 	• - r  ..o..44.4,... ' j..„, . .• .. . 	I. 

.1* 
 sr 

-.- 
CURTIS 0. LiNUM, being by at first duly sworn, ,  ---- -- 

deposes rind says: 	 4 ,  ..:- • .-.. 
. 	 - 	- 	',-- 1....„..- 	• •t . 	 - 	• 

	•
17.A,, .• g':; .7,-4 .,Tr„ #(1.1,.„,, _-.  

h  That he was Special Agent in Charge--of -the!Dallas4A;7;,...•---# 
bffia of the Federal Bureau of Investigation frOc"Deceinbcr .'r'''. -•"' 

	

!.--- -0- 	- • 1958, until April 18, 1963. :In this .pogsition• hs 'had thi.:4 :.•iy:.r. --- • : 
responsibility for authorising any payment to - informants. " .:.'-- --174 -. 
or sources of •informationi that he never made or authorised'  -' ,' • - 
to be made any payment to LEE HARVEY OSWALD; that LEE 	 . . 
HARVEY OSWALD was not used as an informant or source during 	• .. - 	 . •,1 ,...._ •t . . ..( 	.,-; his tenure. in Dallas. 	.,. -,  • ► • .  .. st. :..rtke.43i.;.;lb••62Cel.p.4,424....:i:;.-  

.‘ •• 	 -- 	0.■ 0 • •■ 	... . 

I. • 10 	 ' i 	' a 
. 	• 	, . 

• 

• 

Subscribed and 
this 	day 

. . 	- :
.fir; •••,; ...;„ 4,,, ..4  , •..?:, . 4-1... -- -- 	--- • 	. 

t 	s - • i... ,... 	-- 	-: '' !- -,.., . 	-.:. .- a's- - --.. ".1 •- i:".11;of • ' - I41.1  . "•Re  -• '''' • l' 

	

7 	"' 	
I. •„ e 	- ik 	• 	-• ' ..4e ' ..+. 4 	.11...4":1r:.  , a--;;;It..7 -. - ' ' • 
; • . . I,  ,;....;r. ..,,e111- .1.,-... !‘i;'-•!.1.:_.,!4A,.. 4:1.1 es.1  -i. - .: ••• . :.-76 • : .... ' ''' '.. • , .•' 1,v : ,e• i••• - - .' .-a qi.-. - ,..!ii 	, 1%. J; -:. ' is  6 4C)T11 to before we ;., .....  . ,......,,, . ,

•
, ;1.14 , r....:.,...),1,-.77. -..f-te.3--,,,;-. .-7 .''■ • • of February, 19611. :;•1 '.-•-t. 	....i. ■ 	', • • '''''"' " -,Z# . -- -! •-•.:., -: - •;- . ". -' . 	. 	...„ 	, 	1,14 4.41•  .-. 	,.. 	, 	5 . , ...,.... ..- ,- k.• . 	.,- .... ,. - 	..... ... 

	

i '.. 	 ir. , i, z . 4, \J.;  ,.... e. • 	r 	- 

	t<0011,/ 
PO 	1.7 

• in and di‘r the city c;a4 County of 
San Francisco, Vtlte'of California 

My Commission Lxpirns February 6, 1968 

t 
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Date: 1/29/64 ti  
-a 

(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

ior 

i 

rortsmilthefollowirmin 

ia____AIRTEL-----  AIR MATE . arcaSTEBEDAILIL 	

. r4.,,•!. _:.. (Type is plan test or *ode) 

4, 
 

I 
i ` 
1-  

4 TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: 

RE: 

• ir • - 

t 
-•. 

• .. 

SAC, HOUSTON (105-1291) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka. 
IS R - CUBA 
(00: Dallas) 

• 

RE: Telephone call 1/29/64 from Assistant : Director._ 
W. C. SULLIVAN; 
Houston teletype to Bureau and Dallas dated 1/29/ 

There is enclosed herewith for the Bur 	the original 
sworn affidavit of former_SpecialAgent JOHN 	FAIN relative 
his intiriiii4 of subject in 1962, as relPiite in referenced 
Bureau telephone call. --/EXO-S- • 

A verifax copy of this affidavit is enclosed herewith 
for the Dallas Office for information. 

Bureau (End:,  1) (AM, RM) 
Dallas (Enc. 1) (AM, RM) 

1 - Houston 

W BO 
6 	%O'er 

e 
0 	 .  
4 	r 	A. 

4.. 
 11.40.5,  

, . 
.‘ 

r.e.  a 	10.1-**.i • 
,r ■ 

) 	I ,•••) I 	• liev.  

qt
rn.  

10;341  

/Os- 425-3-s----N 
31 1;40T.k.z.  1 I 

• • 
Approved. 

••J. 	 Special Agent in Charge 
Sent 

• , • 



and upon this occasion was assisted by Special Agent. 

Arnold J. Brown. 

• 

• 6' 

..0 
THE STATE OP TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and 

for said County, State of Texas, on this day personally 

appeared John W. Fain, to me well known, and who, after 

being by me duly sworn, deposes and states as follows: 

I pm a retired Special Agent of the Federal Buieau 

of Investigation and reside at 12711 Pebblebrook, Houston, 

Texas. 

I was formerly employed as a Special Agent of the 

Federal Bureau of Investigation from September 8, 1942, to 

October 29, 1962. 
'ft 

During the year 1962, I was assigned to the Dallas 

Division of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and in 

Connection with my work as a Special Agent I hid occasion 

to interview Lee Harvey Oswald. This first interview 

occurred at Fort Worth, Texas, on or about June 26, 1962, 

and I was assisted in this interview by Special Agent 

B. Tom Carter. 

• 

	

	 Upon a second occasion I.  interviewed Lee Harvey 

Oswald on or about August 16, 1962, at Fort Worth, Texis, 
4 



At no time during or in connection with the above 

interviews did I or either- of the above named agents make, 

any payment of any kind to Oswald for any information he 

furnished us or which he might furnish in the future. No 

effcDt vas at any time made to recruit Lee .Harvey Oswald'i ... 

services in any capacity on behalf of the Federal Bureau of 

Investigation or any other Government agency. Furthermore, 

no suggestion, either express or implied, was ever made 

_that Osvald might act as an informant or employee in any 

capacity for the Federal Bureau of Investigation or for any 

Government agency. 

During these interviews, Lee Harvey Oswald 

exhibited an arrogant and hostile attitude, and in view 

of his uncooperative attitude I never felt.that he could 

be trusted to furnish any reliable.i 	„ ormatton. 	r 
1...1 • .1....  i,k_ . ...-7. a (...4. k.--- 

. ; 

• 

. 	 . 	 --• .0 .1'1 ( r,  9- ' • -, /...- 	A i  • • 	 0 •   	.9 • 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE YX, this 29th day of January 

A.D. 1964 

• 4 Notary Public in and for:. 
Harris County,.Texas 

• 
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UNITED STATES COVE( ) NT 

Alemorandun2 Oh;ri47.1Cartt-----  
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Z.ent d 
D. Loa 

TO 
	

Mr. Belmont 	 ()ATE: February 7, 1964 

filt01 

	

A. Rosyp:o  

( 
SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 	1 	 cl) '. 

INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

 The Director's affidavit relative to the fact that Lee Harvey Oswald 
was never all informant of the FBI and the administrative procedures for the 

andling and payment of confidential informants was delivered to Mr. J. Lee 
:Rankin of the President's Commission today. 	1) 0 

- ID- ... 	 . 
Mr. Rankin read the cover letter and the affidavit very car fully, f 

after which he commented that he wanted to make it clear that Hen 	ade did 
not actually testify before the President's Commission. Rather 	estifying 
Mr. Wade appeared at the offices of the Commission and was interviewed _ 

••••••••=a 

!Wier 
"Title. Ram 

Nokias 
Gmlly 

relative to his knowledge concerning the allegation that Oswald bad bee.4 4an. 
informant of the FBI and was then questioned concerning his recollectidn of i t 

procedures for handling informants while Wade was a Bureau employee. Rakiltin 
stated that he wanted to make it extremely clear to the Director that Mr. 'Wade 
was furnishing information to the best of his recollection concerning Burt* 
procedures and was not vouching for the correctness of his stateii:ients„ Mr. 
Rankin also advised that Wade was not in any ay critical of the Buregtvor any 
of its procedures. 	 12,_ .4 fk is_t......,0 ft ni 0 ‘----S.L. 	,D .0 

1 _. ti a.,:... .e., if 4.'T.. f! 7 i/c.._"-----  

Commission had been copsidered and that prior to calling Hu '21 the hief ' 
52 LI: 	tTe" 

1 • The President's Commission File' 
1,- Mr. Su va 	 22 FEB itigt 

apf 	ka le) 
J age 

a 
Mr. Rankin commented that Chief Justice Warren and he, Mr. Rankin, E 

were extremely appreciative of the Director's attitude concerning this maser, 	t 
that he had seen fit to furnish an affidavit covering this situation, and thachehtd Q, 
expressed a willingness to testify before the Commission if such shoulpe necessapt 
He also commented that the Commission was most certainly not questidning,the wore  
of the Bureau and that they certainly accepted the Director's statemenaPas being- '6 
true, but they were considering this problem from two angles: (1) The necessity 
for satisfying the Commission of the truthfulness of the situation, Oich liiii'arread 
been done; and (2) having the records sufficiently complete so that ht°suc 'time as 
the public would have an opportunity to see the work of the Commission t re would 

i
be sufficient facts to show that the matter was fully explored and that the ecord 
would completely reflect the true situation. 

. 	 Lot? t;i:-: 	 f... .- 

With regaidto.Mr.711pdicins, the reporter from a Houston !re_ 
newspaper, Mr. Rankin statedtl?at the matter of calling Hudkins before the .; 7  

..7 



toM-M11.••••■ 411 041h...m•AMIN14.-.-. 

• 

6 
Memorandum to Mr. Belmont 
Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

.0. 
Justice esired to see the Director's af fidavit, He advised that nor that the 

l

aff avit has been received consideration will be given to calling Harkins Zelore 
thetommission. He advised that there was no objection to the Bureau going 
right ahead with an interview with Hudkins or anyone else that the Bureau desired 
to interview to nail this situation down, He stated that If Huokins were laterviered 
be would appreciate it if a signed statement could be obtained from him, Are also 
stated that in the event Hudkins attempted to rely on some source ofhfs for Eh& 
story and would not disclose the source he had in mind calling his employeriand 
Hudkins before the Commission in order to obtain the true facts, 
• 

Concerning Henry Wade and the material which was shown to Mr, Rankly 
portraying the actual handling of expense money and payments to informants and 
receipts and full accounting of Wade's expenditures in South America, Mr, Rankin 
stated he would like very Much to have a copy of this material and he was told.tt 
would be prepared and made available to him as soon as possible, He also advised 
that there was no objection to talking to Mr, Wade concerning-  his expenditures while 
he was in South America in order that Wade would be fully apprised of what his 
activities were at that time and how he accounted for his expenditures, , 

RUMORS THAT OSWALD WAS FBI INFORMANT 

Mr. Rankin was advised that the allegation that Oswald was an FEtZ 
Informant is spreading rapidly; that the Bureau had had a number ofpress 
inquiries and that we were answering such Inquiries with "No comment. " He 
was told that if this story breaks and the allegation is made in the press, the 
Director would necessarily have to make a statement that it is an absolute lie. 
Rankin was told that Senator James 6-.7,..E'astland (D. -Xlississippf,) of the Senate 

1.g..x,r(ma  Internal Security Subcommittee had acivi.4ad this rumorriiad come to f attention ,-, c  
and that it had also been brought to the attention of Senators Roman I. rzislce •---- 
(R. -Nebraska) and Everett McKinley;Dirksen (R. -Illinois). fie was told that - 
consideration was being given to calling a meeting of thecommittee to air this 
matter fully and the committee was considering calling the Director to furnish 
testimony on the matter. Rankin was told that the Director was instructing that 
Senator Eastland be contacted to let him Bee in confidence the affidavit that the 
Director had prepared concerning this matter. lie was also advised that if 
Senator Eastland desired, the affidavit would also be shown to Senators firusica 
and 1Dirksen. Rankin was advised that any hearing by theAnternal Security Sub- 
committee would be a duplication of the work of the President's Commission and 
that the purpose of contacting Senator Eastland and the other Senators was to 
keep the matter in the hands of the President's C.01227171.S.,017 to avoid publicity. 
He was advised that the Bureau was being placed In a bad position and that the 
best way to handle this situation was to show the affidavit to Senator Eastland 
In confidence. 



Memorandum to Mr. Belmont 
Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

Ili
...,  

RANKIN DESIRES THE BUREAU TO PROTECT ITSELF  

Mr. Rankin commented that this situation was extremely bad and that 
the Bureau's reputation was involved; that the President's Commission did not 
desire to interfere in any way with the Bureau's handling of this situation. He 
stated the Bureau should proceed in this matter in the same manner that it would 
handle any situation arising and disregard the existence of the President's 
Commission. He also commented that, in addition to this being a problem for 
the FBI, the*Commission considered it a problem involving all of the intelligence 
agencies. He stated that rumors were beginning to circulate involving other 
intelligence agencies and that for this reason the Commission intended to go 	

b 

into this matter thoroughly and would explore it to whatever extent necessary to - '' 
clarify the record. He stated that when the Bureau completed its inquiries into 
this matter he would appreciate being furnished the results and he was assured 
that this would be done at the earliest possible time. 

Mr. Rankin again repeated his statement that he wanted the Director 
to know that the Commission was not questioning the Bureau's statement 
concerning the fact that Oswald was not an informant but they were desirous 
of clarifying the record. 

Mr. Fankin also asked if we could furnish him with the 
affidavits which we have taken from our agents who interviewed Oswald 
and our SACS in the field where these interviews were conducted. He 
was told that these would be made available to him promptly. 

/ 
1. VI.. DeLoach was advised that the Bureau's affidavit 

should be shown to Senator Eastland at once, and if Eastland agreed 
, it should be shown to, Senators liruska and Dirksen; further, Mr. 
DeLoach should press;:46urwine for his source in the State Department 
and CIA who allegedly confirmed the story that Oswald was an informant 
of the FBI. I 	

OdY1 	

iii, i 	i 	• 4 	. 

i 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	

(.4)Pi  / . ; 

• 

• 

• 
e 	‘,./..• ) 0 ' 

P 	• 
.-2. Following Mr. DeLoach's discussion with Vourwine, 

our Liafson will contact State Department and CIA, refer to these 
allegations, and pin them down. 

0 

- 3 -• (continued, next page) 

ACTION (ATIB/csb): 



of 

Mr. Belmont 

• 
3. We have notarized affidavits from our field agents and 

SACs, with the exception of New Orleans which does not have a notary 
public. New Orleans has been instructed to get these affidavits 
notarized through the nearest field office and send them immediately 
to the Bureau. They will be given to Rankin thip coming Monday or 
Tuesday, 2/10 or 11/64.

O 	
j.,e...a&A, 

A( 

4. Our Houston Office has been instructed to interview * 4  
reporter Lonnie Pudkins regarding his allegation that Oswald was an 
informant of the FBI, and get a signed statement from him and send 
it to the Bureau. This will be furnished to Rankin. LerveL Is  14:440esw 

i-11-4• 81 le4.12.:14y6' 

5. Our Dallas Office has been instructed to interview 
District Attorney Wade. A set of the vouchers and receipts pertaining 
to Wade's expenditures is being sent to Dallas tonight so that he can 

to Es.' R';
E . 

be interviewed over the weakend. CA Z 
	

Lent..  
ow dr 4 Rat 

P't 

6. A copy of Wade's vouchers and receipts pertaining to his 
expenses and handling of informants in South America is being reproduced 
and will be furnished to Rankin immediately upon his return from 

11_11 .t) p...47..... -!1 1,,A, Few York. 

(3:144' - 	 b 4-11  d 

11/14 	
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i 1 	
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emme0M06 

io FEB 1-2? 

Thank you for your letter of February 6, 1964,___ 
▪ setting forth the results of the handwriting comparison 

made by your representatives of the four telephone numbers 
on a small Op of paper found in certain items of clothing 
of Lee Barvey:ekwald.. I would like to acknowledge receipt 
ali36Yr the photographs of this clothing and of the slip of 
paper bearing the four telephone numbers. 

.•■••••■••••■• 

EARL 1TA nft. Charlton 

1COARC 	IttiRSELr 
Jotoi $H how CO6PER 
MALE II ,5 
GERALD 	FORD — 
JoHN 1. MCCLOT 
ALLEN M. GuLLts 
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PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION 

ON TIIE 
ASSASSINATION OE PRESIDENT KENNEDY 

500 Meryl...4 Ara., N. E. 

D. C. 10002 

Mr. 	 - 
Mr. Belmont 
Mr. Mohr 
Mr. COMM'. 
Mr. Cal lahan-
Mr. Conrad — 
Mr T-1"ach 
Mr. 'Evans 
Mr. role 

Mr. Tara 
Mr. Trott*: 
Tele. Room 
Mtss )IA1104'— 
1E11 Gattly 

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover 
Difector, Federal Bureau of Investigation 

• Department of Justice 
Washington,' D. C. 20530 

Dear Mr. Hoover: 

Sincerely, 

) .4.. L. 	... 	
E 

. , : v7.4 _ 4__ • /1 A-, 
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$ J. Lee Rankin 	 t. 
General Counsel 	 E 
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DATE: January 31, 1964 

0 

smear: ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY ..--,. 
DALLAS, TEXAS, 11/22/63 	 .. 
REQUEST BY INVESTIGATING COIJ!MISSION 	4...7. 	• 

ex, •• 

	

*Ai ,••■ 	yet..  
On 1/29/E4, and 1/30/64, Mr. Eisenberg, one 04 the 

attorneys for the Commission, in reviewing the exhibits ibOhis ' 
cese, requested certain ht5writing examinationsbe made in 
connection with Lee Karvey Oswald and MarinitOswald. 5(4. --  . 

4 , 
The requetted examioationshave been done, and a copy 3. 	- (' 

of the results of the handwriting examinations is attached. 

A letter to Honorable J. Lee Rankin, reporting the results 
of the handwriting examinations is also attached. ---- 

ACTION: That the attached letter to Honorable J. Lee Rankin be 
forwarded to him after approval. 

Enclosures •/-+'"4" a -4P- 1,4-14414 

105-82555 

1 - Mr, Belmont 
1 - Mr. Mohr 
1 - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Malley) 
1 - Mr. Sullivan 

L 
JCC:kw 
(9) 

c t 	e' ti '- 4/-t 4.• eetC14,444  

. 	 /4 	 t 02140 

/ pi! 	c.c.. 	' 4.*114 	e•Ci et •1(if Cat 16./tri 	•*4.4 

•, , 	:di 	.f  • 

4 

i 	
.. Z+Z•4.. AZnO/ 

I 	
tt n — I , 1,„„ 

\''. 	7 1; • 1)1  
1/. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57

